
Install confidence, install SKF!

Automotive Service List
Trucks & CVs, 2014



2

Automotive Service List for Trucks & CVs

4 5 6

3

1
2

7

8
9
10

14

11

15

16

17

18
19

21

22

12

13

20

Bearing Positions - Commercial Vehicles

1 Front wheel, inner
2 Front wheel, outer
3 King pin

4 Water pump
5 Dynamo or Alternator, front
6 Dynamo or Alternator, rear
7
8
9

10 Main shaft, front
11 Main shaft, rear
12 Counter shaft / Lay shaft front
13 Counter shaft / Lay shaft rear
14 Reverse idler
15 Propeller shaft

16 Bevel pinion, front
17 Bevel pinion, rear
18 Pinion nose
19 Differential, right
20 Differential, left
21 Rear wheel, inner
22 Rear wheel, outer

Front Axle

Engine

Transmission

Rear Axle

Steering column
Flywheel
Cluch release



3

Trucks & CVs 

Manufacturer Pg. No
Allwyn Nissan 4
Ashok Leyland 4 - 24
Asia Motor Works 24
DCM Toyota 24
Eicher 25 - 30
Bajaj Tempo 30 - 32
Force Motors 32 - 33
Hindustan Motors 33 - 34
Mahindra & Mahindra 34 - 37
Premier Automobile 37 - 38
Simpson India 38
Swaraj Mazda 39 - 40
TATA Motors 40 - 73

Index



4

Automotive Service List for Trucks & CVs

Trucks & CVs

Allwyn Nissan – Cabstar 576
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Alternator - 6202 2RS1 1 -

Counter Shaft Rear N3273-T9000 6306 2RS1 1 -

Counter Shaft Front N32219-T9000 6305 2RS1 1 -

Main Drive Gear N32203-J2000 6308 NR 1 -

Main Shaft N32203-10600 6307 Z NR 1

Lay Shaft L32133-J2000 6206 1 -

Pinion Front N38120-13201 32306 J2/Q 1 -

Pinion Rear N38120-76500 32308 J2/Q 1 -

Differential Right N40211-50000 32211 J2/Q 1 -

Differential Left N40211-50000 32211 J2/Q 1 -

Ashok Leyland – 2516 & 3121
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Outer F0232810 535/532 A 2

Rear Wheel Inner F0233010 683/672 2

Rear Wheel Outer F0230110 580/572/Q 2

Engine Water Pump P1300802 30204 J2/Q 2

Engine Fuel Pump P1300802 30204 J2/Q 1

Engine Fuel Pump P1300702 30203 J2/Q 1

Engine Alternator Drive End P3702302 6304-2RS1/C2 1

Engine Alternator Cam End P3702402 6202-2RS1/C2 1

Engine Flywheel F0238910 6305-2RS1 1

Differential - JM 511946/910/Q 1

Trough Shaft Inter Axle - JLM 710949 /910/Q 1

Counter Shaft Rear F0254210 i 344/332/Q 1 ZF I& II Gear Box

Bearing Kit Rear Wheel - VKBC 0920 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings - 
580/572/Q+683/672/Q

Bearing Kit Rear Wheel - VKBC 0921 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearing-6379 
K/6320/Q+535/532 A

Universal Joint Kit Propeller Shaft - VKUA 99600 Kit U.J Kit Assembly, 4 Circlips, 
1Grease Nipple

Engine WP - VKP 62002 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings (30204 
J2/Q +30203 J2/Q)



5

Trucks & CVs

Ashok Leyland – 2516 & 3121 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Engine Water Pump - VKP 63002 Kit 2 Bearings (30204)

Steering Unit Assembly - VKY 70021 Kit 4 Steering Cross

Steering Unit Assembly - VKY 70022 Kit 5 Steering Cross

Ashok Leyland – 3516 & 4018
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner F0232910 6379/K-6320 2

Front Wheel Outer F0232810 535/532 A 2

Rear Wheel Inner F0233010 683/672 2

Rear Wheel Outer F0230110 580/572/Q 2

Engine Water Pump P1300802 30204 J2/Q 2

Engine Fuel Pump P1300802 30204 J2/Q 1

Engine Fuel Pump P1300702 30203 J2/Q 1

Engine Alternator Drive End P3702302 6304-2RS1/C2 1

Engine Alternator Cam End P3702402 6202-2RS1/C2 1

Engine Flywheel F0238910 6305-2RS1 1

Differential - Right P4301002 47890/47820/Q 1

Differential - Left P4301002 47890/47820/Q 1

Differential - JM 511946/910/Q 1

Trough Shaft Inter Axle - JLM 710949/910/Q 1

Counter Shaft Rear F0254210 344/332/Q 1 ZF I& II Gear Box

Bearing Kit Rear Wheel - VKBC 0920 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings- 
580/572/Q+683/672/Q

Bearing Kit Rear Wheel - VKBC 0921 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearing-6379 
K/6320/Q+535/532 A

Rear Wheel - VKBC 0920 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings 
(580/572/Q + 683/672/Q)   

Front Wheel - VKBC 0921 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings (6379 
K/6320/Q + 535/532 A)

Engine WP - VKP 62002 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings (30204 
J2/Q +30203 J2/Q)

Engine Water Pump - VKP 63002 Kit 2 Bearings (30204)

Steering Unit Assly - VKY 70021 Kit 4 Steering Cross



6

Automotive Service List for Trucks & CVs

Trucks & CVs

Ashok Leyland – 3516 & 4018 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steering Unit Assembly - VKY 70022 Kit 5 Steering Cross

Engine - VKS 6971 Kit Crank Rear (1 Seal)  
(Model : 4018)

Ashok Leyland – ALRD-20
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner F0232910 6379/K-6320 2

Front Wheel Outer F0232810 535/532 A 2

Rear Wheel Inner F0233010 683/672 2

Rear Wheel Outer F0230310 566/563/Q 2

Engine Water Pump F0247110 6205 1

Engine Water Pump P1300802 30204 J2/Q 1

Engine Fuel Pump P1300802 30204 J2/Q 1

Engine Fuel Pump P1300702 30203 J2/Q 1

Engine Alternator Drive End P3700402 6304-2RS1/C2 1

Engine Alternator Cam End P3702402 6202-2RS1/C2 1

Main Shaft Front F0234010 6213 1

Bevel Pinion Front F0233210 HM212047/
HM212011

2

Bevel Pinion Rear F0233210 HM212047/
HM212011

2

Diffential Right F0233310 495/493 2

Diffential Left F0233310 495/493 2

Output Shaft X0200710 6312 1

Propeller Shaft - 6314 1

Differential - JM 511946/910/Q 1

Trough Shaft Inter Axle - JLM 710949/910/Q 1

Counter Shaft Rear F0248610 344/332/Q 1 ZF I& II Gear Box

Front Wheel - VKBC 0921 2 Taper Roller Bearings (6379 
K/6320/Q + 535/532 A)



7

Trucks & CVs

Ashok Leyland – Beaver
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner F0232910 6379/K-6320 2

Front Wheel Outer F0232810 535/532 A 2

Rear Wheel Inner F0233010 683/672 2

Rear Wheel Outer F0230310 566/563/Q 2

Engine Water Pump F0247110 6205 1

Engine Water Pump F0247210 30205 J2/Q 1

Engine Fuel Pump P1300802 30204 J2/Q 1

Engine Fuel Pump P1300702 30203 J2/Q 1

Engine Alternator Drive End P3700402 6304-2RS1/C2 1

Engine Alternator Cam End P3702402 6202-2RS1/C2 1

Transmission : Main Shaft Front F0234010 6213 1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Front F0233210 HM212047/
HM212011

2

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Rear F0233210 HM212047/
HM212011

2

Rear Axle : Differential Right F0233310 495/493 2

Rear Axle : Differential Left F0233310 495/493 2

Output Shaft X0200710 6312 1

Propellar Shaft 6314 1

Counter Shaft Rear F0254210 344/332/Q 1 ZF I& II Gear Box

Front Wheel - VKBC 0921 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings (6379 
K/6320/Q + 535/532 A)

Bevel Pinion - VKTC 0921 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings 
72212/2/72487/2/Q

Differential (Left + Right) - VKTC 0924 Kit JM716649/610 /Q - 2 nos

Valve Stem Seals - VKS 6972 Kit Valve Stem Seal (12 Seals)

Bearing Kit Rear Wheel - VKBC 0916 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings-32214 
J2/Q+330201/Q(32212J2/Q)

Bearing Kit Rear Wheel - VKBC 0921 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearing-6379 
K/6320/Q+535/532 A



8

Automotive Service List for Trucks & CVs

Trucks & CVs

Ashok Leyland – Bison
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner F0231210 539/532 X 2

Front Wheel Outer F0231110  418/414/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner F0233010 683/672 2

Rear Wheel Outer F0230110 580/572/Q 2

Engine Fuel Pump P1300802 30204 J2/Q 1

Engine Fuel Pump P1300702 30203 J2/Q 1

Engine Alternator Drive End P3702302 6304-2RS1/C2 1

Engine Alternator Cam End P3702402 6202-2RS1/C2 1

Engine Flywheel F0238910 6305-2RS1 1

Transmission : Main Shaft Rear F0230810 6310 N 1

Transmission : Counter Shaft 
Front

F0230610 6309 N 1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Front F0230010 72212/2/72487/2/Q 2

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Rear F0230010 72212/2/72487/2/Q 2

Rear Axle : Differential Right F0230110 580/572/Q 2

Rear Axle : Differential Left F0230110 580/572/Q 2

Counter Shaft Rear F0254210 344/332/Q 1 ZF I& II Gear Box

Clutch Release F0231010 6212 1

Rear Wheel Kit - VKBC 0920 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings 
(580/572/Q + 683/672/Q)   

Bearing Kit Rear Wheel - VKBC 0916 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings-32214 
J2/Q+330201/Q(32212J2/Q)

Ashok Leyland – Cargo 709
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner F 0200400 25590/2/25520/2/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer X02017001600 LM 48548/510/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner X0202200/X0202300 567/563 2

Rear Wheel Outer F0245910 3982/3920/Q 2

Engine Flywheel 97188579W 6205-2RS1/C3HTF7 1

Rear Axle : Differential Right P4301802 395 S/394 A/Q 2

Rear Axle : Differential Left P4301802 395 S/394 A/Q 2

Flywheel - 6305 1



9

Trucks & CVs

Ashok Leyland – Cargo 709 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Counter Shaft Rear F0254210 344/332/Q 1 ZF I& II Gear Box

Wheel Bearing Kit - VKBC 0924 Kit 2 Bearings (25590/2/25520/2/Q 
+ LM 48540/510/Q)

Wheel Bearing Kit - VKBC 0925 Kit 2 Bearings (42687/42620 + 
3982/3920/Q)

Ashok Leyland – Cargo 909
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner F0200400 25590/2/25520/2/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer X02017001600 LM 48548/510/Q 2

Rear Wheel Outer - JM 511910/3994/Q 1

Rear Wheel Inner F0200900 42687/42620 2

Rear Wheel Outer F02455910 3982/3920/Q 2

Engine Flywheel 97188579W 6205-2RS1/C3HTF7 1

Differential - 34478/34306/Q 1

Counter Shaft Rear F0254210 344/332/Q 1 ZF I& II Gear Box

Flywheel - 6305 1

Front Wheel (Inner + Outer) - VKBC 0927 Kit 3585/3525 /Q - 1 no 
39581/39520 /Q - 1 no

Bevel Pinion - VKTC 0921 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings 
72212/2/72487/2/Q

Wheel Bearing  Kit - VKBC 0924 Kit 2 Bearings (25590/2/25520/2/Q 
+ LM 48540/510/Q)

Wheel Bearing  Kit - VKBC 0925 Kit 2 Bearings (42687/42620 + 
3982/3920/Q)

Bearing Kit Rear Wheel - VKBC 0916 2 Taper Roller Bearings-32214 
J2/Q+330201/Q(32212J2/Q)

Ashok Leyland – Cargo 1312
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner F0200600 39581/39520/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner F0230110 580/572/Q 2

Rear Wheel Outer F0230310 566/563/Q 2

Engine Flywheel 97188579W 6205-2RS1/C3HTF7 1



10

Automotive Service List for Trucks & CVs

Trucks & CVs

Ashok Leyland – Cargo 1312 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Front F0230010 72212/2/72487/2/Q 2

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Rear F0230010 72212/2/72487/2/Q 2

Rear Axle : Differential Right F0230110 580/572/Q 2

Rear Axle : Differential Left F0230110 580/572/Q 2

Counter Shaft Rear F0254210 344/332/Q 1 ZF I& II Gear Box

Rear Wheel - VKBC 0922 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings 
(580/572/Q + 566/563/Q)

Bevel Pinion - VKTC 0921 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings 
72212/2/72487/2/Q

Ashok Leyland – Cargo 1614 Haulage
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner F0230310 566/563/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer F0232810 535/532 A 2

Rear Wheel Inner F0233010 683/672 2

Rear Wheel Outer F0230110 580/572/Q 2

Engine Flywheel F0238910 6305-2RS1 1

Rear Axle : Differential Right 4301002 47890/47820 2

Rear Axle : Differential Left 4301002 47890/47820 2

Counter Shaft Rear  F0254210 344/332/Q 1 ZF I& II Gear Box

Bearing Kit Rear Wheel - VKBC 0916 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings-32214 
J2/Q+330201/Q(32212J2/Q)

Bearing Kit Rear Wheel - VKBC 0920 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings- 
580/572/Q+683/672/Q

Bearing Kit Rear Wheel - VKBC 0922 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings- 
580/572/Q+566/563/Q

Ashok Leyland – Cargo 1614 Tipper
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner F0230310 566/563/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer F0232810 535/532 A 2

Rear Wheel Inner F0233010 683/672 2

Rear Wheel Outer F0230110 580/572/Q 2



11

Trucks & CVs

Ashok Leyland – Cargo 1614 Tipper (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Engine Flywheel F0238910 6305-2RS1 1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Front F0230010 72212/2/72487/2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Rear F0230010 72212/2/72487/2/Q 1

Counter Shaft Rear  F0254210 344/332/Q 1 ZF I& II Gear Box

Bearing Kit Rear Wheel - VKBC 0920 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings- 
580/572/Q+683/672/Q

Bearing Kit Rear Wheel - VKBC 0922 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings- 
580/572/Q+566/563/Q

Ashok Leyland – Comet 1611
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Outer F0232810 535/532 A 2

Rear Wheel Inner F0230110 580/572/Q 2

Rear Wheel Outer F0230310 566/563/Q 2

Engine Fuel Pump P1300802 30204 J2/Q 1

Engine Fuel Pump P1300702 30203 J2/Q 1

Engine Alternator Drive End P3702302 6304-2RS1/C2 1

Engine Alternator Cam End P3702402 6202-2RS1/C2 1

Engine Flywheel F0238910 6305-2RS1 1

Transmission  : Input Shaft F0230810 6310 N 1

Transmission  : Main Shaft Rear F0230810 6310 N 1

Transmission  : Main Shaft Front F0230810 6310 N 1

Transmission  : Counter Shaft 
Front

F0230610 6309 N 1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Front F0230010 72212/2/72487/2/Q 2

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Rear F0230010 72212/2/72487/2/Q 2

Rear Axle : Differential Right F0230110 580/572/Q 2

Rear Axle : Differential Left F0230110 580/572/Q 2

Counter Shaft Rear  F0254210 344/332/Q 1 ZF I& II Gear Box

Clutch Spigot 6305 1

Clutch Release F0231010 6212 1

Bearing Kit Rear Wheel - VKBC 0916 2 Taper Roller Bearings-32214 
J2/Q+330201/Q(32212J2/Q)



12

Automotive Service List for Trucks & CVs

Trucks & CVs

Ashok Leyland – Comet 1611 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Bearing Kit Rear Wheel - VKBC 0922 2 Taper Roller Bearings- 
580/572/Q+566/563/Q

Ashok Leyland – Comet Super
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner F0232910 6379/K-6320 2

Front Wheel Outer F0232810 535/532 A 2

Rear Wheel Inner F0230110 580/572/Q 2

Rear Wheel Outer F0230310 566/563/Q 2

Engine Fuel Pump P1300802 30204 J2/Q 1

Engine Fuel Pump P1300702 30203 J2/Q 1

Engine Alternator Drive End P3702302 6304-2RS1/C2 1

Engine Alternator Cam End P3702402 6202-2RS1/C2 1

Engine Flywheel F0238910 6305-2RS1 1

Transmission : Main Shaft Rear F0230810 6310 N 1

Transmission : Counter Shaft 
Front

F0230610 6309 N 1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Front F0230010 72212/2/72487/2/Q 2

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Rear F0230010 72212/2/72487/2/Q 2

Rear Axle : Differential Right F0230110 580/572/Q 2

Rear Axle : Differential Left F0230110 580/572/Q 2

Counter Shaft Rear  F0254210 344/332/Q 1 ZF I& II Gear Box

Clutch Release F0231010 6212 1

Bearing Kit Rear Wheel - VKBC 0916 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings-32214 
J2/Q+330201/Q(32212J2/Q)

Bearing Kit Rear Wheel - VKBC 0922 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings- 
580/572/Q+566/563/Q

Engine WP - VKP 62002 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings- (30204 
J2/Q +30203 J2/Q)



13

Trucks & CVs

Ashok Leyland – Cheetah
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner F0231210 539/532 X 2 4 Ton

Front Wheel Inner F0232910 6379/K-6320 2 5 Ton

Front Wheel Outer F0231110 418/414/Q 2 4 Ton

Front Wheel Outer F0232810 535/532 A 2 5 Ton

Rear Wheel Inner F0230110 580/572/Q 2

Rear Wheel Outer F0230310 566/563/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner 683/672/Q 2

Engine Fuel Pump P1300802 30204 J2/Q 1

Engine Fuel Pump P1300702 30203 J2/Q 1

Dynamo Front 2621070 6303 2Z 1

Dynamo Rear 26210708 6202 Z 1

Steering Column F0241710 LM 501349/310/Q 2

Engine Alternator Drive End P3702302 6304-2RS1/C2 1

Engine Alternator Cam End P3702402 6202-2RS1/C2 1

Engine Flywheel F0238910 6305-2RS1 1

Counter Shaft Front F0230610 6309 N 1

Bevel Pinion Front F0230010 72212/2/72487/2/Q 2

Bevel Pinion Rear F0230010 72212/2/72487/2/Q 2

Differential Right F0230110 580/572/Q 2

Differential Left F0230110 580/572/Q 2

Main Shaft Rear F0230810 6310 N 1

Clutch Spigot - 6305 1

Counter Shaft Rear F0254210 344/332/Q 1 ZF I& II Gear Box

Clutch Release F0231010 6212 1

Wheel Bearing Kit - VKBC 0926 Kit 2 Bearings (539/532X + 
418/414/Q)

Ashok Leyland – Chital
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steering Column LM 501349/310/Q 2

Steering F2400402 509043 1

Front Wheel Inner F0231210 539/532 X 2 4 Ton



14

Automotive Service List for Trucks & CVs

Trucks & CVs

Ashok Leyland – Chital (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner F0232910 6379/K-6320 2 5 Ton

Front Wheel Outer F0231110 418/414/Q 2 4 Ton

Front Wheel Outer F0232810 535/532 A 2 5 Ton

Rear Wheel Inner F0230110 580/572/Q 2

Rear Wheel Outer F0230310 566/563/Q 2

Rear Axle Outer F0245910 3982/3920/2/Q 1

Rear Axle Inner X0202200/X0202300 567/563 1

Differential Left & Right P4300402 511910/3994 2

HUB Inner Left & Right X0202200/X0202300 567/563 2

HUB Outer Left & Right P4300602 3982/3920 2

Differential Left & Right P4301802 399 A/394 A/QVB079 2

Dynamo Front - 6302 1

Dynamo Rear - 6202 1

Alternator Drive End - 6304 1

Alternator Cam End - 6202 1

Flywheel - 6305 1

Input Shaft F0230810 6310 N 1

Main Shaft Rear F0230810 6310 N 1

Counter Shaft Front F0230610 6309 N 1

Auxiliary GB - 6210 1

ZF GB - 6306 1

Fuel Pump - 30204 J2/Q 1

Fuel Pump - 30203 J2/Q 1

RA Bevel Pinion Rear F0230010 72212/2/72487/2/Q 2

RA Bevel Pinion Front F0230010 72212/2/72487/2/Q 2

Differential Right F0230110 580/572/Q 2

Differential Left F0230110 580/572/Q 2

Output Shaft Rear - 395/394 A/Q 1

Counter Shaft Rear F0254210 344/332/Q 1 ZF I& II Gear Box

Clutch Release F0231010 6212 1

Clutch Spigot - 6305 1



15

Trucks & CVs

Ashok Leyland – Comet
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steering Column F0241710 LM 501349/310/Q 2

Front Wheel Inner F0231210 539/532 X 2 4 Ton

Front Wheel Inner F0232910 6379/K-6320 2 5 Ton

Front Wheel Outer F0231110 418/414/Q 2 4 Ton

Front Wheel Outer F0232810 535/532 A 2 5 Ton

Rear Wheel Inner F0230110 580/572/Q 2

Rear Wheel Outer F0230310 566/563/Q 2

Engine Fuel Pump P1300802 30204 J2/Q 1

Engine Fuel Pump P1300702 30203 J2/Q 1

Dynamo Front - 6302 1

Dynamo Rear 26210708 6202 Z 1

Engine Alternator Drive End P3702302 6304-2RS1/C2 1

Engine Alternator Cam End P3702402 6202-2RS1/C2 1

Engine Flywheel F0238910 6305-2RS1 1

Counter Shaft Front F0230610 6309 1

Bevel Pinion Front F0230010 72212/2/72487/2/Q 2

Bevel Pinion Rear F0230010 72212/2/72487/2/Q 2

Differential Right F0230110 580/572/Q 2

Differential Left F0230110 580/572/Q 2

Cross Shaft F0230510 RL 110 2

Output Shaft Rear F0232310 395 S/2/394A/2/Q 1 4 x 4 Model

Lower Pivot Pin F0232510 43125/43312 1 4 x 4 Model

Auxillary Gear Box F0232610 6210 1 4 x 4 Model

ZF GB F0245110 755100 1 4 x 4 Model

ZF GB F0245210 6306-2RS1 1 4 x 4 Model

Clutch Spigot - 6305 1

Counter Shaft Rear F0254210 344/332/Q 1 ZF I& II Gear Box

Clutch Release F0231010 6212 1

Input Shaft - 6310 1

Main Shaft Rear -  1

Bearing Kit Rear Wheel - VKBC 0916 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings-32214 
J2/Q+330201/Q(32212J2/Q)



16

Automotive Service List for Trucks & CVs

Trucks & CVs

Ashok Leyland – Comet (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Rear Wheel - VKBC 0920 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings 
(580/572/Q + 683/672/Q)   

Front Wheel - VKBC 0921 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings (6379 
K/6320/Q + 535/532 A)

Rear Wheel - VKBC 0922 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings 
(580/572/Q + 566/563/Q)

Bevel Pinion - VKTC 0921 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings 
72212/2/72487/2/Q

Engine WP - VKP 62002 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings (30204 
J2/Q +30203 J2/Q)

Rear Axle - VKBC 0923 Kit 2 Bearings (580/572/Q)

Ashok Leyland – Comet N.C.
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner F0231210 539/532 X 2

Front Wheel Outer F0231110 418/414/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner F0233010 683/672 2

Rear Wheel Outer F0230110 580/572/Q 2

Engine Fuel Pump P1300802 30204 J2/Q 1

Engine Fuel Pump P1300702 30203 J2/Q 1

Engine Alternator Drive End P3702302 6304-2RS1/C2 1

Engine Alternator Cam End P3702402 6202-2RS1/C2 1

Engine Flywheel F0238910 6305-2RS1 1

Transmission : Main Shaft Rear F0230810 6310 N 1

Transmission : Counter Shaft 
Front

F0230610 6309 N 1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Front F0230010 72212/2/72487/2/Q 2

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Rear F0230010 72212/2/72487/2/Q 2

Rear Axle : Differential Right F0230110 580/572/Q 2

Rear Axle : Differential Left F0230110 580/572/Q 2

Counter Shaft Rear F0254210 344/332/Q 1 ZF I& II Gear Box

Clutch Release F0231010 6212 1

Bearing Kit Rear Wheel - VKBC 0916 2 Taper Roller Bearings-32214 
J2/Q+330201/Q(32212J2/Q)



17

Trucks & CVs

Ashok Leyland – Comet N.C. (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Bearing Kit Rear Wheel - VKBC 0920 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings- 
580/572/Q+683/672/Q

Ashok Leyland – Comet Tipper
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner F0231210 539/532 X 2

Front Wheel Outer F0231110 418/414/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner F0233010 683/672 2

Rear Wheel Outer F0230110 580/572/Q 2

Engine Fuel Pump P1300802 30204 J2/Q 1

Engine Fuel Pump P1300702 30203 J2/Q 1

Engine Alternator Drive End P3702302 6304-2RS1/C2 1

Engine Alternator Cam End P3702402 6202-2RS1/C2 1

Engine Flywheel F0238910 6305-2RS1 1

Transmission : Counter Shaft 
Front

F0230610 6309 N 1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Front F0230010 72212/2/72487/2/Q 2

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Rear F0230010 72212/2/72487/2/Q 2

Rear Axle : Differential Right F0230110 580/572/Q 2

Rear Axle : Differential Left F0230110 580/572/Q 2

Counter Shaft Rear  F0254210 344/332/Q 1 ZF I& II Gear Box

Clutch Release F0231010 6212 1

Bearing Kit Rear Wheel - VKBC 0916 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings-32214 
J2/Q+330201/Q(32212J2/Q)

Bearing Kit Rear Wheel - VKBC 0920 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings- 
580/572/Q+683/672/Q

Rear Wheel - VKBC 0922 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings 
(580/572/Q + 566/563/Q)

Rear Axle - VKBC 0923 Kit 2 Bearings (580/572/Q)



18

Automotive Service List for Trucks & CVs

Trucks & CVs

Ashok Leyland – Comet Tractor
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner F0232910 6379/K-6320 2

Front Wheel Outer F0232810 535/532 A 2

Rear Wheel Inner F0233010 683/672 2

Rear Wheel Outer F0230110 580/572/Q 2

Engine Water Pump P1300802 30204 J2/Q 2

Engine Fuel Pump P1300802 30204 J2/Q 1

Engine Fuel Pump P1300702 30203 J2/Q 1

Engine Alternator Drive End P3702302 6304-2RS1/C2 1

Engine Alternator Cam End P3702402 6202-2RS1/C2 1

Engine Flywheel F0238910 6305-2RS1 1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Front F0230010 72212/2/72487/2/Q 2

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Rear F0230010 72212/2/72487/2/Q 2

Rear Axle : Differential Right F0230110 580/572/Q 2

Rear Axle : Differential Left F0230110 580/572/Q 2

Counter Shaft Rear F0254210 344/332/Q 1 ZF I& II Gear Box

Clutch Release F0231010 6212 1

Steering Column Bearing F0241710 LM 501349/310/Q 2

Main Shaft - Front F0230810 6310 N 1

Main & Drive Shat - Rear F0230810 6310 N 1

Counter Shaft Front F0230610 6309 N 1

Bearing Kit Rear Wheel - VKBC 0916 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings-32214 
J2/Q+330201/Q(32212J2/Q)

Bearing Kit Rear Wheel - VKBC 0921 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearing-6379 
K/6320/Q+535/532 A

Rear Axle - VKBC 0923 Kit 2 Bearings (580/572/Q)

Ashok Leyland – Hino
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Timing Gear Case F0245310 6207 1 6D

Flywheel F0245410 6203-2RS1 1 4D & 6D

FIP F0245410 6203-2RS1 1 6D

FIP P8103102 30203 J2/Q 1 6D



19

Trucks & CVs

Ashok Leyland – Hino (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

FIP P8103202 30204 J2/Q 1 6D

Counter Shaft Rear F0254210 344/332/Q 1 ZF I& II Gear Box

Engine - VKS 6971 Kit Crank Rear (1 Seal )

Ashok Leyland – Hippo
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner F0232910 6379/K-6320 2

Front Wheel Outer F0232810 535/532 A 2

Rear Wheel Inner F0233010 683/672 2

Rear Wheel Outer F0230310 566/563/Q 2

Engine Water Pump F0247110 6205 1

Engine Water Pump F0247210 30205 J2/Q 1

Engine Fuel Pump P1300802 30204 J2/Q 1

Engine Fuel Pump P1300702 30203 J2/Q 1

Engine Alternator Drive End P3700402 6304-2RS1/C2 1

Engine Alternator Cam End P3702402 6202-2RS1/C2 1

Transmission : Main Shaft Front F0234010 6213 1

Output Shaft X0200710 6312 1

Propeller Shaft - 6314 1

Differential - JM 511946/910/Q 1

Trough Shaft Inter Axle - JLM 710949/910/Q 1

Counter Shaft Rear  F0254210 344/332/Q 1 ZF I& II Gear Box

Main Shaft Front F0234010 6213 1

Counter Shaft Front F0230610 6309 N 1

Bearing Kit Rear Wheel - VKBC 0921 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearing-6379 
K/6320/Q+535/532 A

Ashok Leyland – Taurus
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner F0232910 6379/K-6320 2

Front Wheel Outer F0232810 535/532 A 2

Rear Wheel Inner F0230110 580/572/Q 2



20

Automotive Service List for Trucks & CVs

Trucks & CVs

Ashok Leyland – Taurus (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Rear Wheel Outer F0230310 566/563/Q 2

Engine Fuel Pump P1300802 30204 J2/Q 1

Engine Fuel Pump P1300702 30203 J2/Q 1

Engine Alternator Drive End P3702302 6304-2RS1/C2 1

Engine Alternator Cam End P3702402 6202-2RS1/C2 1

Engine Flywheel F0238910 6305-2RS1 1

Transmission : Main Shaft Rear F0230810 6310 N 1

Transmission : Counter Shaft 
Front

F0230610 6309 N 1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Front F0230010 72212/2/72487/2/Q 2

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Rear F0230010 72212/2/72487/2/Q 2

Rear Axle : Differential Right F0230110 580/572/Q 2

Rear Axle : Differential Left F0230110 580/572/Q 2

Water Pump F0240510 30204/Q 1

Rear Wheel Inner - 683/672 2

Differential - JM 511946/910/Q 1

Through Shaft Inter Axle - JLM 710949/910/Q 1

Counter Shaft Rear F0254210 344/332/Q 1 ZF I& II Gear Box

Clutch Release F0231010 6212 1

Clutch Spigot - 6305 1

Counter Shaft Rear F0230810 6310 N 1

Bearing Kit Rear Wheel - VKBC 0916 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings-32214 
J2/Q+330201/Q(32212J2/Q)

Bearing Kit Rear Wheel - VKBC 0921 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearing-6379 
K/6320/Q+535/532 A

Bearing Kit Rear Wheel - VKBC 0922 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings 580/572/
Q+566/563/Q

Bevel Pinion - VKTC 0921 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings 
72212/2/72487/2/Q

Propeller Shaft - VKUA 99600 Kit Universal Joint Kit

RANE Power Steering - VKY 70003 Kit 3 Steering Cross



21

Trucks & CVs

Ashok Leyland – Tusker
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner F0232910 6379/K-6320 2

Front Wheel Outer F0232810 535/532 A 2

Rear Wheel Outer F0230310 566/563/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner F023010 683/672 2

Alternator Front - 6304 1

Alternator Rear - 6202 1

Constant Mesh Pinion F0230810 6310 N 1

Main Shaft Rear F0230810 6310 N 1

Bevel Pinion Front F0230010 72212/2/72487/2/Q 1

Bevel Pinion Rear F0230010 72212/2/72487/2/Q 1

Differential - JM 511946/910/Q 1

Trough Shaft Inter Axle - JLM 710949/910/Q 1

Counter Shaft Rear F0254210 344/332/Q 1 ZF I& II Ggear Box

Clutch Release F0231010 6212 1

Bearing Kit Rear Wheel - VKBC 0916 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings-32214 
J2/Q+330201/Q(32212J2/Q)

Universal Joint Kit Propeller Shaft - VKUA 99601 Kit U.J Kit Assembly, 4 Circlips, 
1Grease Nipple

Bevel Pinion - VKTC 0921 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings 
72212/2/72487/2/Q

Ashok Leyland – Viking
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steering Column F0241710 LM 501349/310/Q 2

Front Wheel Inner F0231210 539/532 X 2 4 Ton

Front Wheel Inner F0232910 6379/K-6320 2 5 Ton

Front Wheel Outer F0231110 418/414/Q 2 4 Ton

Front Wheel Outer F02301210 535/532 A 2 5 Ton

Rear Wheel Inner F0230110 580/572/Q 2

Rear Wheel Outer F0230310 566/563/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner F023010 683/672/Q 2

Engine Fuel Pump P1300802 30204 J2/Q 1

Engine Fuel Pump P1300702 30203 J2/Q 1



22

Automotive Service List for Trucks & CVs

Trucks & CVs

Ashok Leyland – Viking (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Dynamo Front 2621070 6303 2Z 1

Dynamo Rear 26210708 6202 Z 1

Engine Alternator Drive End P3702302 6304-2RS1/C2 1

Engine Alternator Cam End P3702402 6202-2RS1/C2 1

Engine Flywheel F0238910 6305-2RS1 1

Counter Shaft Front F0230610 6309 N 1

Bevel Pinion Front F0230010 72212/2/72487/2/Q 2

Bevel Pinion Rear F0230010 72212/2/72487/2/Q 2

Differential Right F0230110 580/572/Q 2

Differential Left F0230110 580/572/Q 2

Main Shaft Rear F0230810 6310 N 1

Clutch Spigot - 6305 1

Counter Shaft Rear  F0254210 344/332/Q 1 ZF I& II Gear Box

Clutch Release F0231010 6212 1

Differential - 6007 1

Altenator (Front + Rear) - VKEB 61003 Kit 2 Bearings (6304-2RS1+ 6202 
-2RS1)

Ashok Leyland – GB 13 Gear Box
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Gear Box - 6212 1

Gear Box - 6309 1

Gear Box - 6310 1

Ashok Leyland – GB 13 Gear Box
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Gear Box - 2789/2729/Q 1

Gear Box - 344/332/Q 1



23

Trucks & CVs

Ashok Leyland – 2214 Hinno
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Water Pump F0240510 30204 J2/Q 1

Engine Fuel Pump P1300802 30204 J2/Q 1

Main Shaft Front F0230810 6310 N 1

Main & Drive Shaft Rear F0230810 6310 N 1

Counter Shaft Rear F0254210 344/332/Q 1

Counter Shaft Front F0230610 6309 N 1

Differential Right F0230110 580/572/Q 2

Differential Left F0230110 580/572/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer F0232810 535/532 A 4

Rear Wheel Inner F0230110 580/572/Q 4

Rear Wheel Outer F0230310 566/563 4

Engine - VKS 6971 Kit Crank Rear (1 Seal )

Ashok Leyland – E Comet
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel - 42690/42620/Q 2

Ashok Leyland – IVECO 709 Cargo
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Main Shaft - Rear F 0251510 QJ 309/C2 1

Main Shaft - Front F 0251510 QJ 309/C2 1

Counter Shaft - Rear F 0254210 344/332/Q 1

Differential - Right P 4301802 395/394 A/Q 1

Differential - Left P 4301802 395/394 A/Q 1

Front Wheel - Inner F 0200400 25590/2/25520/2/Q 2

Front Wheel - Outer X 020170016100 LM 48548/510/Q 2

Rear Wheel - Inner X 0202200/X 0202300 567/563 2

Rear Wheel - Outer F 245910 3982/3920/2/Q 2



24

Automotive Service List for Trucks & CVs

Trucks & CVs

Ashok Leyland – IVECO 909 Cargo
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Main Shaft - Rear QJ 309/C2 F 0251510 1

Counter Shaft - Rear 344/332/Q F 0254210 1

Front Wheel Inner 39581/39520/Q X 0203900/X 
0203800

2

Rear Wheel Inner 42687/42620 F 0200900 2

Rear Wheel Outer 3982/3920/2/Q F 245910 2

Asia Motor Works  – AMW - 2518 HL
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Differential Right - 47890/47820/Q 1

Front Wheel - 32217 J2/Q 2

Front Wheel Inner - 566/563/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer - 535/532/A 2

Rear Wheel Axel - 535/532/A 2

Wheel End - Inner - 32217 J2/Q 2

ZF Gear Box - 2789/2729/Q 1

DCM Toyota – Dyna
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Starter Rear End 90099-10107 6200 Z 1 -

Starter Front End 90099-10119 6201 Z 1 -

Dynamo - 6003-2RS1 1 -

Injection Pump 90099-10087 30203 J2/Q 1 -

Clutch Spigot 90363-12002 6201 Z 1 -

Main Shaft Centre 90363-35014 6307 2Z NR 1 14B Model

Output Shaft Rear 90363-32011 6207 1 -

Propeller Shaft Support 90363-30029 6206-2RS1 1 -

Pinion Front 90366-45001 30309 J2/Q 1 -



25

Trucks & CVs

Eicher – 10.5
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Transmission 2670590 6308 2

Engine IF000114 6204-2RS1/C3 1

Engine IB001813 6203-2RS1 1

Transmission - 6307 2

Main Shaft - Front 6308ZNR Me600587 1

Counter Shaft - Rear 6307 N ME 600793 1

Conter Shaft - Front 6307 NR ME 600792 1

Transmission Bearing Kit - VKTC 0932 Kit 2 Bearings (6307+ 6308)

Eicher – 10.59
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Transmission 2020117 6307 2

Transmission 2670590 6308 2

Engine IF000114 6204-2RS1/C3HTF7 1

Engine IB001813 6203-2RS1 1

Transmission Bearing Kit - VKTC 0932 Kit 2 Bearings (6307+ 6308)

Eicher – 10.75
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Transmission 2020117 6307 2

Transmission 2670590 6308 2

Engine IF000114 6204-2RS1/C3 1

Engine IB001813 6203-2RS1 1

Transmission 6307 2

Main Shaft - Front 6308ZNR Me600587 1

Counter Shaft - Rear 6307 N ME 600793 1

Conter Shaft - Front 6307 NR ME 600792 1

Transmission Bearing Kit VKTC 0932 Kit 2 Bearings (6307+ 6308)



26

Automotive Service List for Trucks & CVs

Trucks & CVs

Eicher – 10.9
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Wheel End IA207945 32218 J2/Q 2

Wheel End IA208608 33215/Q 2

Wheel End IB007020 330201/Q 2

Wheel End IF000502 33111/QVB500 2

Transmission ID202704-N 6212 1

Transmission IF000501 32307 J2/Q 1

Wheel End MB025345 32207 J2/Q 2

Transmission IA202954 32309 J2/Q 1

Transmission IA202834 47487/47420 X 1

Propeller Shaft 1010220 6211/C3 1

Flywheel - 6204 1

Alternator - 6202 1

Dynamo - 6302 1

Alternator Drive End 1040066 6303/C3 1

Clutch Spigot 6204 1

Counter Shaft - Rear IA 202954 32309 J2/Q 1

Counter Shaft - Front IF 202954 32307 J2/Q 1

Tail Pinion - Front MB 005154 31309 J2/QCLN 1

Differential - Right IA 202955 32213 J2/Q 1

Differential - Left IA 202955 32213 J2/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer MB 025345 32207 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Outer IF 000147 32212 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner IF 000146 32214 J2/Q 2

Wheel Bearing Kit - VKBC 0908 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings (32218 
J2/Q)

Eicher – 11.1
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Wheel End MB025345 32207 J2/Q 2

Wheel End IA207945 32218 J2/Q 2

Wheel End IA208608 33215/Q 2

Wheel End IB007020 330201/Q 2



27

Trucks & CVs

Eicher – 11.1 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Wheel End IF000502 33111/QVB500 2

Transmission ID202704-N 6212 1

Transmission IF000501 32307 J2/Q 1

Transmission IA202954 32309 J2/Q 1

Transmission IA202834 47487/47420 X 1

Propellar Shaft 1010220 6211/C3 1

Flywheel - 6204 1

Alternator - 6202 1

Dynamo - 6302 1

Alternator Drive End 1040066 6303/C3 1

Clutch Spigot - 6204 1

Counter Shaft - Rear IA 202954 32309 J2/Q 1

Counter Shaft - Front IF 000501 32307 J2/Q 1

Front Wheel Inner IB 202955 32213 J2/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer IB 202954 32309 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Outer IB 202955 32213 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner IF 000133 32216 J2/Q 2

Differential IA 207945 32218 J2/Q 2

Wheel Bearing Kit - VKBC 0908 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings (32218 
J2/Q)

Eicher – 20.16 Jumbo
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steering Column LM 501349/310/Q 2

Wheel End MB025345 32207 J2/Q 2

Wheel End IA207945 32218 J2/Q 2

Wheel End IA208608 33215/Q 2

Wheel End IB007020 330201/Q 2

Wheel End IF000502 33111/QVB500 2

Transmission ID202704-N 6212 1

Transmission IF000501 32307 J2/Q 1

Transmission IA202954 32309 J2/Q 1



28

Automotive Service List for Trucks & CVs

Trucks & CVs

Eicher – 20.16 Jumbo (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Transmission IA202834 47487/47420 X 1

Propeller Shaft 1165136 6208 1

Alternator - 6202 1

Dynamo - 6302 1

Alternator Drive End 1040066 6303/C3 1

Flywheel IB002158 6304 1

Water Pump - 30204 J2/Q 1

Clutch Spigot - 6204 1

Differential - Right IF 000186 580/572/Q 1

Differential - Left IF 000186 580/572/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer IB 202954 32309 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Outer IF 000187 580/572/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner IF 000187 33019/Q 2

Differential IA 207945 32218 2

Wheel Bearing Kit - VKBC 0908 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings (32218 
J2/Q)

Wheel Bearing Kit - VKBC 0940 Kit 2 Bearings (33215/Q+330201/Q)

Eicher – 30.25 Galaxy
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Wheel End MB025345 32207 J2/Q 2

Wheel End IA207945 32218 J2/Q 2

Wheel End IA208608 33215/Q 2

Wheel End IB007020 330201/Q 2

Transmission ID202704-N 6212 1

Transmission IF000501 32307 J2/Q 1

Transmission IA202954 32309 J2/Q 1

Transmission IA202834 47487/47420 X 1

Propeller Shaft 1165136 6208 1

Alternator - 6202 1

Dynamo - 6302 1

Alternator Drive End 1040066 6303/C3 1



29

Trucks & CVs

Eicher – 30.25 Galaxy (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Flywheel IB002158 6304 1

Clutch Spigot - 6204 1

Water Pump - 30204 J2/Q 1

Differential - Right IA 207945 32218 J2/Q 2

Differential - Left IA 207945 32218 J2/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer IB 202954 32309 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Outer IF 000187 580/572 Q 2

Front Hub Outer IF 000501 32307 J2/Q 1

Wheel Bearing Kit - VKBC 0940 Kit 2 Bearings (33215/Q+330201/Q)

Eicher – Canter
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Outer MB025345 32207 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner IB007020 330201/Q 2

Alternator IB002158 6304 1

Centre Shaft Front 2020117 6307 1

Centre Shaft Rear 2020117 6307 1

Counter Shaft 2020117 6307 2

Flywheel IB001813 6203-2RS1 1

Water Pump Front 1040066 6303/C3 1

Water Pump Rear IB001813 6203-2RS1 1

Main Shaft - 6007 1

Main Shaft Front 2670590 6308 1

Main Shaft Rear 2670590 6308 1

Starter Bearing Front - 6002 1

Starter Bearing Rear ID205080 6004 -2RS1 1

Counter Shaft 2020117 6307 2

Main Shaft 2670590 6308 2

Engine IF000114 6204-2RS1/C3HTF7 1

Clutch Spigot IB001813 6203-2RS1 1

Front Wheel Inner + Outer - VKBC 0941 Kit 2 Bearings (32207 J2/Q + BT1-
0702/Q)



30

Automotive Service List for Trucks & CVs

Trucks & CVs

Eicher – Canter (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Rear Wheel Inner + Outer (New 
Model)

- VKBC 0942 Kit 2 Bearings (330201/Q + 30211 
J2/Q)

Rear Wheel Inner + Outer (Old 
Model)

- VKBC 0943 Kit 2 Bearings (BT1-0545A (30212) 
+30211 J2/Q)

Main Shaft Front and Rear - VKTC 0934 Kit 2 Bearings (6308)

Eicher – Terra 20
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner IA 202416 33215/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer IB 202954 32309 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Outer IF 000187 580/572 2

Rear Wheel Inner IF 000187 33019/Q 2

Bajaj Tempo – F 305 (Matador)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner  A000023021182 LM 603049/011 2

Front Wheel Outer A000023021182/92 LM 603049/011 2

Rear Wheel Inner A0000230218292. LM 603049/011 2

Rear Wheel Outer A-000-230-26-262 LM 48548/510/Q 2

Engine Water Pump A000020155252 6202-2RS1 1

Engine Water Pump A000020155252 6202-2RS1 1

Engine Flywheel A20114262 6204-2Z 1

Drive Shaft A22010282 6305 N 1

Differential Right A-000-220-15-062 30210 J2/Q 1

Differential Left A-000-220-15-062 30210 J2/Q 1

Rear Wheel Bearing - VKBC 0935 Kit 2 Bearings (LM 603049/ 011+ 
LM 48548/510/Q)

Bajaj Tempo – F 307 (Metador)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner  A000023021182 LM 603049/011 2

Front Wheel Outer A000023021182/92 LM 603049/011 2



31

Trucks & CVs

Bajaj Tempo – F 307 (Metador) (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Rear Wheel Inner A0000230218292. LM 603049/011 2

Rear Wheel Outer 00023026262 LM 48548/510/Q 2

Engine Flywheel A000020114262 6204-2Z 1

Engine Flywheel A-000-240-10-112 6202 1

Drive Shaft 220 10 282 6305 N 1

Differential Right A-000-220-15-062 30210 J2/Q 1

Differential Left A-000-220-15-062 30210 J2/Q 1

Rear Wheel Bearing - VKBC 0935 Kit 2 Bearings (LM 603049/ 011+ 
LM 48548/510/Q)

Bajaj Tempo – Matador Viking (4W drive)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner T-00-686-981-01-05 LM 501349/310/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer A000023021182 LM 603049/011 2

Rear Wheel Inner 010-006-007-0 LM 48548/510/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner T-00-686-981-01-05 LM 501349/310/Q 2 For Matador

Water Pump 24010112 6202 2

Dynamo A-0000-240-10-112 6202 1

Clutch Spigot A000020114262 6204-Z 1

Drive Shaft A22010282 6305 N 1

Differential Right 0635-501-168 LM 29749/710 1

Differential Left 0635-501-169 LM 29749/710 1

Differential Right 181-313-303-01 30210 J2/Q 1 For Matador

Differential Left 181-313-303-01 30210 J2/Q 1 For Matador

Altenator (Front + Rear) - VKEB 61003 Kit 2 Bearings (6304-2RS1+ 6202 
-2RS1)

Bajaj Tempo – F 306 (Matador)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 23020412 LM603049/LM63011 2

Front Wheel Outer 23020412 LM603049/LM63011 2

Rear Wheel Inner 23020412 LM603049/LM63011 2



32

Automotive Service List for Trucks & CVs

Trucks & CVs

Bajaj Tempo – F 306 (Matador) (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Rear Wheel Outer A-000-230-26-262 LM48548/510/Q 2

Engine Water Pump A000020155252 6202-2RS1 1

Engine Water Pump A000020155252 6202-2RS1 1

Dynamo 240 10 112 6202 1

Engine Flywheel A000020114262 6204-2Z 1

Drive Shaft 220 10 282 6305 N 1

Differential Right A-000-220-15-062 30210 1

Differential Left A-000-220-15-062 30210 1

Clutch Spigot A000020114262 6204 2Z 1

Force Motors/Baja Tempo – Excel
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Axle T006869810005 1988/1922/Q 2

Front Axle T006869810105 LM 501349/310/Q 2

Rear Axle A000023525122 33111/QVB500 2

Rear Axle - 32210 J2/Q 2

RA Pinion B-00-832-981-00-05 331257 2

King Pin B-00-826-981-00-05 09067/09195/Q 4

Differential Rear Housing B-00-832-980-00-02 33010/Q 2

Wheel Bearing Kit - VKBC 0946 Kit 2 Bearings (1988/1922/Q)

Force Motors/Baja Tempo – Traveller
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner - LM 48548/510 2

Flywheel - 6202 1

Clutch Spigot - 6203 1

Counter Shaft Front - 30305 C 1

Counter Shaft Rear - 30205 J2/Q 1

Bevel Pinion Front - M 86649/2/610/2/Q 1

Front Axle - LM 501349/310/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner - LM 603049/011 2



33

Trucks & CVs

Force Motors/Baja Tempo – Traveller (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Rear Wheel Outer - LM 603049/011 2

Water Pump - 6202 1

Water Pump - 6302 1

Alternator Slip Ring End - 6202 1

Alternator Drive End - 6303 1

Drive Shaft - 6305 1

Clutch Spigot - 6204 1

Hindustan Motors – Bedford J4 5Ton
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Rear Wheel Inner 6311391 32215/Q 2

Rear Wheel Outer H3006334 330201/Q 2

Engine Water Pump 1011078 6202 2Z 2

Dynamo Front - 6302 2Z 1

Dynamo Rear 1011078 6202 Z 1

Constant Mesh Pinion H3021495 6210 NR 1

Main Shaft Rear H3021494 6308 NR 1

Lay shaft Front H3021496 6208-NR 1

Clutch Spigot 1011078 6202 Z 1

Hindustan Motors – Bedford J6 7½Ton
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 716521 39581/39520/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer H3020900 32307 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Outer 7139286 32213 J2/Q 2

Water Pump 1011078 6202 Z 1

Dynamo Front - 6302 Z 1

Dynamo Rear 1011078 6202 Z 1

Constant Mesh Pinion 11302195 6210 NR 1

Main Shaft Rear H3021494 6308 NR 1

Lay shaft Front H3021496 6208-NR 1

Clutch Spigot 1011078 6202 Z 1



34

Automotive Service List for Trucks & CVs

Trucks & CVs

Hindustan Motors – Hindustan Isuzu Truck
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Rear Wheel Outer 10981220490 32218 J2/Q 2

Water Pump Front 900090-1130 6304-Z 1

Water Pump Rear 900090-0590 6204-Z 1

Propeller Shaft 900090-0710 6209 2Z 1

Propeller Shaft 04400806100 6011-2Z 1

Differential Right 1098120480 32216 J2/Q 1

Differential Left 1098120480 32216 J2/Q 1

Clutch Spigot 900090-1570 6205 1

Rear Wheel Bearing Kit - VKBC 0933 Kit 2 Bearings ( 32218 J2/Q + 
32219J2/Q ( BT1-0530/
VU1006))

Hindustan Motors – RTV
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Pinion 550213-550163 02872/2/Q/02820/2/Q 1 Spicer Model

Differential 550182-550225 25590/2/25523/2/Q 2 Spicer Model

Pinion 550233-550246 31594/2/31520/2 1 Spicer Model

Mahindra & Mahindra – Cabking 576
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Wheel End 0503CA0280N 32207 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner - 32212 J2/Q 2

Front Wheel Inner - 32208 J2/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer - 32305 J2 2

Wheel End 0502CA0391N 39585/39520/Q 2

Wheel End 0502CA0361N 567/563 2

Wheel End 0081720 32210 J2/Q 2

Wheel End 0081719 33111/QVB500 2

Alternator 7903090235 6202-RS1/C3 1

Counter Shaft Rear 000089905PB1 6306 1

Counter Shaft Front 000089902PB1 6305 1

Main Drive Gear 000089910PB1 6308/C3 1



35

Trucks & CVs

Mahindra & Mahindra – Cabking 576 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Main Shaft 000020085SH 6307 1

Lay Shaft 10974 6206 1

Pinion Front - 32306 J2/Q 1

Pinion Rear 3812076500 32308 J2/Q 1

Differential Right 4021150000 32211 J2/Q 1

Differential Left 4021150000 32211 J2/Q 1

Differential Pinion 002133329R91 395 S/394 A/Q 2

Alternator Drive End - 6303 1

Main Shaft 000089910PB1 6308/C3 2

Counter Shaft 000020085SH 6307 2

Main Shaft Bearing Kit - VKTC 0937 Kit 2 Bearings (6308/C3)

Differential Pinion - VKTC 0938 Kit 2 Bearings (395 S/394A/Q)

Mahindra & Mahindra – DI 3200
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Wheel End 0503CA0280N 32207 J2/Q 2

Wheel End 0502CA0391N 39585/39520/Q 2

Wheel End 0502CA0361N 567/563 2

Wheel End 0081720 32210 J2/Q 2

Wheel End 0081719 33111/QVB500 2

Alternator 7903090235 6202-RS1/C3 1

Counter Shaft Rear 000089905PB1 6306 1

Counter Shaft Front 000089902PB1 6305 1

Main Drive Gear 000089910PB1 6308/C3 1

Main Shaft  000020085SH 6307 1

Lay Shaft 10974 6206 1

Front Wheel Inner - 32208 J2/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer - 32305 J2 2

Pinion Front - 32306 J2/Q 1

Pinion Rear - 32308 J2/Q 1

Differential Right - 32211 J2/Q 1

Differential Left - 32211 J2/Q 1



36

Automotive Service List for Trucks & CVs

Trucks & CVs

Mahindra & Mahindra – DI 3200 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Differential Pinion 002133329R91 395 S/394 A/Q 2

Alternator Drive End - 6303 1

Main Shaft 000089910PB1 6308/C3 2

Counter Shaft  000020085SH 6307 2

Mahindra & Mahindra – Loadking
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Wheel End 0502CA0391N 39585/39520/Q 2

Wheel End 0502CA0361N 567/563 2

Wheel End 0081720 32210 J2/Q 2

Wheel End 0081719 33111/QVB500 2

Wheel End 0503CA0280N 32207 J2/Q 2

Front Wheel Inner 32208 J2/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 32305 J2 2

Alternator 7903090235 6202-RS1/C3 1

Counter Shaft Rear 000089905PB1 6306 1

Counter Shaft Front 000089902PB1 6305 1

Main Drive Gear 000089910PB1 6308/C3 1

Main Shaft 000020085SH 6307 1

Lay Shaft 10974 6206 1

Pinion Front 32306 J2/Q 1

Pinion Rear 32308 J2/Q 1

Differential Right 32211 J2/Q 1

Differential Left 32211 J2/Q 1

Differential Pinion 002133329R91 395 S/394 A/Q 2

Alternator Drive End 6303 1

Main Shaft 000089910PB1 6308/C3 2

Counter Shaft 000020085SH 6307 2



37

Trucks & CVs

Mahindra & Mahindra – NC/FC/FJ 470
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Output Clutch Shaft 10974 6206 1

Constant Mesh Pinion 000294714R91 6208 1

Main Shaft Rear 000020085SH 6307 1

Outer Shaft 000089905PB1 6306 2

Main Drive 000089910PB1 6308/C3 1

Main Shaft 000089905PB1 6306 1

Dynamo 7903090235 6202-RS1/C3 1

Alternator 790309040 6302 1

Alternator - 6201 1

Premier Automobile – Dodge : 1Ton D200
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner PA2070064/65 LM 501349/310/Q 2

Engine Water Pump - 6202 Z 1

Dynamo Front 50022 6302 2Z 1

Constant Mesh Pinion PA1502045 6209 Z 1

Main Shaft Rear PA864009 6307 Z 1 Old Model

Main Shaft Rear PAB38490 6308 Z NR 1 New Model

Lay shaft Front PA619167 6207 Z NR 1

Premier Automobile – Dodge 5T (Timken Axle)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Rear Wheel Outer PAT1220/1221 3984/2/3920/2/Q 2

Water Pump - 6302 2Z 2 Used in Some Models

Water Pump - 6204-Z 2 Used in Some Models

Oil Pump Gear D15059 6300 1

Dynamo Front 51200 6302 Z 1

Dynamo Rear 50634  6202-Z 1

Constant Mesh Pinion PAB38729 6211 Z 1

Lay Shaft Rear D17365/51 6308 Z NR 1

Clutch Spigot - 6205-2Z 1 Used for 354



38

Automotive Service List for Trucks & CVs

Trucks & CVs

Premier Automobile – Dodge 7½Ton Roadmaster
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner PAB36102/36101 30312 J2/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer PAB36104/36103 32307 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner PAT1475/76 582/572 2

Rear Wheel Outer PAT1484/85 42687/42620 2

Water Pump - 6204-Z 2

Dynamo Front 50022 6302 2Z 2

Dynamo Rear 50643 6202 Z 2

Constant Mesh Pinion PAB38739 6211 Z 1

Main Shaft Rear PAB38490 6309 NR 1

Lay Shaft Rear PAB17365/61 6308 Z NR 1

Differential Right PAT1464 567/563 1

Differential Left PAT1465 567/563 1

Premier Automobile – Dodge Kew
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Water Pump D15059/389 6205 1

Constant Mesh Pinion D17365/53 6211 Z 1

Lay Shaft Rear D17365/61 6308 Z NR 1

Simpson India – Ford D1210 (Simpson)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 821201A7EQH1239 39581/39520/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 8EB1216/81T1202 3585/3525/Q 2

Rear Wheel Outer 7ERH1240/7EQHI1239 39590/39520/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner S.500250 580/572/Q 2

Dynamo TRA10094A 6203-2Z 1

Clutch Spigot 7EQ7600 6205-2Z 1

Constant Mesh Pinion B.5QH4812D 6213 NR 1

Main Shaft Rear B8QH7065B 6311 NR 1

Lay Shaft Rear B8QH7127B 6310 NR 1

Propeller Shaft 1703811 6208-2Z 1



39

Trucks & CVs

Swaraj Mazda – Prestige
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Wheel End LP2533171 30305 2

Wheel End 55933075 32207 J2/Q 2

Wheel End LP0133075 32307 J2/Q 2

Wheel End W78233047 32013 X/QVB533 2

Wheel End LP4426032 32213 J2/Q 2

Wheel End LP4426076 33112/Q 2

Wheel End LP3626031 32210 J2/Q 2

Wheel End LP3626032 33111/QVB500 2

Transmission W50117204A 30207 J2/Q 2

Differential 435785591 6305-2RS1 1

Transmission LP5013105A 6006 2

Transmission 996066305 6305 2

Differential 9960660073 6007-2RS1/C3 1

Transmission 9960662073 6207 2

Transmission 9960663073 6307 2

Transmission W50117203A 6308-2RZNR/C3 2

Transmission W50117202 BB1-3169 2

Differential 996062053 6205 1

Differential 435785592 6205 - 2RS1 1

Transmission LP0210081 6204 - 2Z 2

Engine 9960602033 6203-2RS1/C3 1

Transmission W51717839 6214 2

Swaraj Mazda – T 3500
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner LP3626032 33111/QVB500 2

Rear Wheel Inner LP3626032 33111/QVB500 2

Rear Wheel Outer LP3626031 32210 J2/Q 2

Flywheel LZ0269183 6203 1

AC Idler LP0210081 6204-2Z 2

Clutch Pilot LZ0269183 6203 1

Main Shaft Front W50117203A 6308-2RZNR/C3 1



40

Automotive Service List for Trucks & CVs

Trucks & CVs

Swaraj Mazda – T 3500 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Propeller Shaft 990660073 6007-2RS1/C3 1

Transmission Bearing LP2517953 6210 1

Front Wheel Outer 55933075 32207 J2/Q 2

Counter Shaft W50117204A 30207 J2/Q 2

Bevel Pinion Front 55933075 32207 J2/Q 1

Main Shaft Rear W50117202 BB1-3169 1

Clutch Spigot LZ0269183 6203 1

Alternator - 6303 2

Bevel Pinion Rear W03427210 30308 J2/Q 1

Rear Wheel Outer W02526076 33012 2

Main Shaft W50117202 6308 2

Counter Shaft V50118748 6306 1

Tail Pinion Front 136327220 32207 X/Q 1

Tail Pinion Rear 136327210 30308 J2/Q 1

Front Wheel Outer 136327220 32207 J2/Q 2

Front Wheel (Inner + Outer) - VKBC 0953 Kit 32209 (BT1-0525/VU1006) - 1 
no 32207 J2/Q - 1 no

TATA Motors – TATA 1009
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 260433403101 30312 J2/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 000 981 9605 32307 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner 000 981 7105 32216 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Outer 257335603111 32213 J2/Q 2

Engine Water Pump 1566 200 3028 30302 J2/Q 2

Engine Flywheel 1502 010 2044 6204 1

Counter Shaft 2506 2630 3101 32207 J2/Q 2 Gear Box : GBS-30

Counter Shaft 2505 2630 3103 30308 J2/Q 2 Gear Box : GBS-40

Propeller Shaft 257441303105 6211 1

Tail Pinion Front 2604 3530 3102 31309 J2/QCLN 4 Rear Axle : 713&807 (4x4)

Tail Pinion Rear 2604 3530 3102 31309 J2/QCLN 4 Rear Axle : 713&807 (4x4)

Differential - Right 266135603101 330201/Q 1



41

Trucks & CVs

TATA Motors – TATA 1009 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Differential - Left 266135603101 330201/Q 1

Clutch Release 000 2540 020 306445 C 1

Universal Joint Kit Propellar Shaft - VKUA 99501 A Kit  U.J Kit Assembly, 4 Circlips, 1 
Grease Nipple.

TATA Motors – TATA 1210
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 2576 3340 3104 1888400/Q 2

Front Wheel Inner 260433403101 30312 J2/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 2575 3340 3101 32308 J2/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 0009819605 32307 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner 000 981 7205 32216 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Outer 257335603111 32213 J2/Q 2

Dynamo Front 0001540330 6302 2Z 1

Dynamo Front 0001540130 6303 2Z 1

Dynamo Rear 0001540030 6202 2Z 1

Engine Water Pump 000 981 9905 30302 J2/Q 2

Engine Flywheel 1502 010 2044 6204 1

Engine Flywheel - 6304-2RS1/C3 1 6BT Cummins Engine

Clutch Spigot 15020102044 6204 1

Clutch Release 000 2540 020 306445 F9 1 6010 T

Counter Shaft 2506 2630 3101 32207 J2/Q 2 Gear Box GBS30

Counter Shaft 2505 2630 3103 30308 J2/Q 2 Gear Box GBS40

Counter Shaft 250726303101 30309 J2/Q 2 Gear Box GBS50

Lay Shaft 250626303101 32207 J2/Q 2

Tail Pinion Front 2060 3501 3001 330632 C/Q 1

Tail Pinion Rear 2060 3501 3001 330632 C/Q 1

Differential - Right 257335603111 32213 J2/Q 1

Differential - Left 257335603111 32213 J2/Q 1

Propellar Shaft 2634 4111 3101 6200 1

Propellar Shaft 250526403104 6209 1

Alternator Slip Ring End 254703103102 6202-2RS1/C3 1



42

Automotive Service List for Trucks & CVs

Trucks & CVs

TATA Motors – TATA 1210 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Alternator Slip Ring End 15020502018 6201-2RS1/C3 1

Alternator Drive End - 6304 1

Alternator Drive End 254723123101 6303-2RS1/C3 1

Propellar Shaft 257441303105 6211 1

Tail Pinion Front 260435303102 31309 J2/QCLN 1

Tail Pinion Rear 260435303102 31309 J2/QCLN 1

Differential 206035313001 330201/Q 2

Differential 206035313001 330356 B/Q 1

Clutch Release 0002540020 6010 1

Front Wheel - VKBC 0912 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings 
(1888400/Q (565/562/X)+32308 
J2/Q)

Rear Wheel - VKBC 0913 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings (32217 
J2/Q + 683/672/Q)

Front Wheel Inner Bearing - VKBC 0919 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings 
(1888400/Q)

Engine Water Pump Kit - VKP 63004 Kit 2 Bearings (30302 J2/Q)

CounterShaft Bearing Kit - VKTC 0917 Kit 2 Bearings (32207 J2/Q)

Rear Hub - Outer - VKBA 8002 Kit "2 Bearings - 32216 J2/Q +  
1 Free VKS 6937 Oil Seal"

Axle - VKQ 71002 Kit 6208 WOS

Propeller Shaft - VKUA 99501 A Kit Universal Joint Kit

Front Hub Oil Seal - VKS 6932 Kit Front Hub Oil Seal (1 Seal )

Wheel - VKS 6936 Kit Rear Hub  (1 Seal )

Wheel - VKS 6937 Kit Rear Hub (1 Seal ) 1210 SE 85 
Model

Wheel - VKS 6938 Kit Rear Hub (1 Seal ) 1210 SE 85 
Model

Engine - VKS 6977 Kit Crank Front (1 Seal )

Steering Unit Assembly - VKY 70001 Kit 1 Steering Cross



43

Trucks & CVs

TATA Motors – TATA 1312
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 2576 3340 3104 1888400/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 2575 3340 3101 32308 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner 257635603101 33019/Q 2

Rear Wheel Outer 257535603101 32214 J2/Q 2

Engine Water Pump 000 981 9905 30302 J2/Q 2

Engine Flywheel 1502 010 2044 6204 1

Engine Flywheel - 6304-2RS1/C3 1 6BT Cummins Engine

Clutch Release 000 2540 020 306445 F9 1 Not Found in MRP List

Counter Shaft 2506 2630 3101 32207 J2/Q 2 GBS-30

Counter Shaft 2505 2630 3103 30308 J2/Q 2 GBS-40

Counter Shaft 250726303101 30309 J2/Q 2 GBS-50

Propeller Shaft 1502 010 2087 6208 1 6BT Cummins Engine

Propeller Shaft 2634 4111 3101 6200 1

Propeller Shaft - 6209 1

Tail Pinion Front 2060 3501 3001 330632 C/Q 2

Tail Pinion Rear 2060 3501 3001 330632 C/Q 2

Rear Axle : Differential Right 2662 3530 3101 47487/47420 X 1

Rear Axle : Differential Left 2662 3530 3101 47487/47420 X 1

Alternator Drive End 254723123101 6303-2RS1/C3 1

Water Pump 15020102036 6203 1

Water Pump 15020102061 6206 1

Dynamo Front 0001540330 6302 1

Dynamo Rear 254703103102 6202-2RS1/C3 1

Centre Bearing Assembly 15020102087 6208 1

Propeller Shaft 257441303105 6211 1

Tail Pinion Front 260435303102 31309 J2/QCLN 1

Tail Pinion Rear 260435303102 31309 J2/QCLN 1

Differential 266135603101 330201/Q 2

Alternator Drive End - 6304 1

Alternator Slip Ring End 15020502018 6201-2RS1/C3 1

Alternator Slip Ring End 254703103102 6202-2RS1/C3 1

Clutch Release 0002540020 6010 1



44

Automotive Service List for Trucks & CVs

Trucks & CVs

TATA Motors – TATA 1312 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Clutch Spigot 1502 010 2044 6204 1

Front Wheel Inner Bearing - VKBC 0919 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings 
(1888400/Q)

Gear Box 40- Main Shaft - VKTC 0915 Kit 2 Bearings (QJ 309 /C2)

Rear Axle Bearing - VKTC 0916 Kit 2 Bearings (330632C/Q)

Rear Axle Bearing - VKBA 8007 Kit 2 Bearings - 32214 J2/Q +  
1 Free VKS 6933 Oil seal

Front Hub - Outer - VKBA 8009 Kit 2 Bearings - 1888400/Q +  
1 Free VKS 6931 Oil Seal

Wheel - VKS 6931 Kit Front Hub Oil Seal (1 Seal )

Clutch Plate Assembly - 1888180-H Kit Clutch Release Bearing With Hub 
Bearing

Centre Support Bearing Propellar 
Shaft

- VKQA 81000 Kit 6211 Bearing in Metal Bonded 
Rubber Housing+2 Snap Rings & 
2 Wiper Seals 

Centre Support Bearing Propellar 
Shaft

- VKQA 71002 Kit 6208 WOS

Water Pump Repair Kit - VKPR 99003 Kit Ball Bearing Type

Water Pump Repair Kit - VKPR 99004 Kit Taper Roller Type

Water Pump Repair Kit 2525 2010 0118 VKPR 99005 Kit Without Bearing (T/R)

Water Pump Repair Kit - VKPR 99008 Kit Without Oil Seal

Universal Joint Kit - VKUA 99500 Kit Cross Assembly, Circlips, Greasing 
Nipple

Bearing Kits Rear Wheel - VKBC 0910 Kit 2 Taper Roller Beraings-
32214j2/Q+33019/Q

Bearing Kit Front Wheel - VKBC 0912 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearing-1888400/
Q(565/562/X)+32308J2/Q

Bearing Kits Rear Wheel - VKBC 0913 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings-
32217J2/Q+683/672/Q53

TATA Motors – TATA 1313
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 2576 3340 3104 1888400/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 2575 3340 3101 32308 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner 257635603101 33019/Q 2 RA 109 & RA 1516

Rear Wheel Outer 2576 3560 3103 33215/Q 2 RA 109 & RA 1516



45

Trucks & CVs

TATA Motors – TATA 1313 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Engine Water Pump 2525 2010 3101 15123/15245/Q 1

Engine Water Pump 269533403101 30204 J2/Q 1

Engine Flywheel 1502 010 2044 6204 1

Engine Flywheel - 6304-2RS1/C3 1 6BT Cummins Engine

Transmission : Counter Shaft 2506 2630 3101 32207 J2/Q 2 GBS-30 

Transmission : Counter Shaft 2505 2630 3103 30308 J2/Q 2 GBS-40 

Transmission : Counter Shaft 250726303101 30309 J2/Q 2 GBS-50 

Propeller Shaft 1502 010 2087 6208 1 6BT Cummins Engine

Propeller Shaft 2634 4111 3101 6200 1 Models From June, 1996

Propeller Shaft - 6209 1

Rear Axle : Tail Pinion Front 2060 3501 3001 330632 C/Q 2 RA 1210 & RA 1312

Rear Axle : Tail Pinion Rear 2060 3501 3001 330632 C/Q 2 RA 1210 & RA 1312

Rear Axle : Differential 257335603111 32213 J2/Q 2 RA 1210

Rear Axle : Differential 2662 3530 3101 47487/47420 X 2 RA 1312

Rear Axle : Differential 273235303101 32020 X/Q 2 RA 109 & RA 1516

Alternator Slip Ring End 254703103102 6202-2RS1/C3 1

Alternator Slip Ring End 15020502018 6201-2RS1/C3 1

Alternator Drive End - 6304 1

Alternator Drive End 254723123101 6303-2RS1/C3 1

Propeller Shaft 257441303105 6211 1

Differential 266135603101 330201/Q 2

Centre Support Bearing Propellar 
Shaft

- 6211

Clutch Spigot 253403103102 6204 1

Clutch Release 2575 2560 3101 1888180 1

Front Wheel Inner Bearing - VKBC 0919 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings 
(1888400/Q)

Differential - VKTC 0911 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings 
(32213 J2/Q (330356B/Q) + 
47487/47420 X )

Engine WP - VKP 63001 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings (30204 
J2/Q +15123/15245/Q)

Rear Hub - Inner - VKBA 8007 Kit 2 Bearings - 32214 J2/Q +  
1 Free VKS 6933 Oil Seal



46

Automotive Service List for Trucks & CVs

Trucks & CVs

TATA Motors – TATA 1313 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Hub - Outer - VKBA 8009 Kit 2 Bearings - 1888400/Q +  
1 Free VKS 6931 Oil Seal

Axle - VKQA 81000 Kit 6211 SKF Bearing in Metal 
Bonded, Rubber Housing + 2 
Snap, Rings & 2 Wiper Seals

Clutch Plate Assembly - 1888180-H Kit Clutch Release Bearing With Hub 
Bearing

Universal Joint Kits Propellar 
Shaft

- VKUA 99500 A Kit U.J Kit Assembly, 4 Circlips, 1 
Grease Nipple

Bearing Kits Rear Wheel - VKBC 0910 Kit 2 Taper Roller Beraings-
32214j2/Q+33019/Q

Bearing Kit Front Wheel - VKBC 0912 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearing-1888400/
Q(565/562/X)+32308J2/Q

Bearing Kits Rear Wheel - VKBC 0913 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings-
32217J2/Q+683/672/Q53

TATA Motors – TATA 1510
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steering Column LM 501349/310/Q 2

Front Wheel Inner 2576 3340 3104 1888400/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 2575 3340 3101 32308 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner 257635603101 33019/Q 2 RA 109 & RA 1516

Rear Wheel Outer 2576 3560 3103 33215/Q 2 RA 109 & RA 1516

Rear Wheel Inner 257635603101 33019/Q 2 RA 1312

Rear Wheel Inner 000 981 7205 32216 J2/Q 2 RA 1210

Rear Wheel Outer 257335603111 32213 J2/Q 2 RA 1210

Rear Wheel Outer 257535603101 32214 J2/Q 2 RA 1312

Engine Water Pump 2525 2010 3101 15123/15245/Q 1

Engine Water Pump 269533403101 30204 J2/Q 1

Engine Flywheel 1502 010 2044 6204 1

Engine Flywheel - 6304-2RS1/C3 1 6BT Cummins Engine

Transmission : Counter Shaft 2506 2630 3101 32207 J2/Q 2 GBS-30 

Transmission : Counter Shaft 2505 2630 3103 30308 J2/Q 2 GBS-40 

Transmission : Counter Shaft 250726303101 30309 J2/Q 2 GBS-50 

Propeller Shaft 1502 010 2087 6208 1 6BT Cummins Engine



47

Trucks & CVs

TATA Motors – TATA 1510 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Propeller Shaft 2634 4111 3101 6200 1 Models From June, 1996

Propeller Shaft - 6209 1

Rear Axle : Tail Pinion Front 2060 3501 3001 330632 C/Q 2 RA 1210 & RA 1312

Rear Axle : Tail Pinion Rear 2060 3501 3001 330632 C/Q 2 RA 1210 & RA 1312

Rear Axle : Differential 257335603111 32213 J2/Q 2 RA 1210

Rear Axle : Differential 2662 3530 3101 47487/47420 X 2 RA 1312

Rear Axle : Differential 273235303101 32020 X/Q 2 RA 109 & RA 1516

Alternator Slip Ring End 254703103102 6202-2RS1/C3 1

Alternator Slip Ring End 15020502018 6201-2RS1/C3 1

Alternator Drive End - 6304 1

Alternator Drive End 254723123101 6303-2RS1/C3 1

Propeller Shaft 257441303105 6211 1

Differential 266135603101 330201/Q 2

Clutch Spigot 1502 010 2044 6204 1

Clutch Release 2575 2560 3101 1888180 1

Front Wheel Inner Bearing - VKBC 0919 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings 
(1888400/Q)

Differential - VKTC 0911 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings 
(32213 J2/Q (330356B/Q) + 
47487/47420 X )

Engine WP - VKP 63001 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings (30204 
J2/Q +15123/15245/Q)

Rear Hub - Inner - VKBA 8007 Kit 2 Bearings - 32214 J2/Q +  
1 Free VKS 6933 Oil Seal

Front Hub - Outer - VKBA 8009 Kit 2 Bearings - 1888400/Q +  
1 Free VKS 6931 Oil Seal

Gear Box - VKS 6924 Kit Gear Box Rear (1 Seal )

Gear Box Front (1 Seal ) - VKS 6925 Kit Gear Box Front (1 Seal )

Clutch Plate Assembly - 1888180-H Kit Clutch Release Bearing With Hub 
Bearing

Bearing Kits Rear Wheel - VKBC 0910 Kit 2 Taper Roller Beraings-
32214j2/Q+33019/Q

Bearing Kit Front Wheel - VKBC 0912 Kit 2 Tapers Roller Bearing-
1888400/Q(565/562/
X)+32308J2/q



48

Automotive Service List for Trucks & CVs

Trucks & CVs

TATA Motors – TATA 1510 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Bearing Kits Rear Wheel - VKBC 0913 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings-
32217J2/Q+683/672/Q53

Water Pump Repair Kit - VKPR 99003 Kit Ball Bearing Type

Water Pump Repair Kit - VKPR 99004 Kit Taper Roller Type

Water Pump Repair Kit 2525 2010 0118 VKPR 99005 Kit Without Bearing (T/R)

Water Pump Repair Kit - VKPR 99008 Kit Without Oil Seal

Universal Joint Kits Propellar 
Shaft

- VKUA 99500 A Kit U.J Kit Assembly, 4 Circlips,1 
Grease Nnipple

Centre Support Bearing Propeller 
Shaft

- VKQA 81000 Kit  6211 Bearing in Metal Bonded 
Rubber Housing+2 Snap Rings & 
2 Wiper Seals 

TATA Motors – TATA LP/LPO 1512,1512 EX
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steering Column - LM 501349/310/Q 2

Front Wheel Inner 257633403104 1888400/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 257533403101 32308 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner 0009817205 32216 J2/Q 2 RA 1210

Rear Wheel Inner 257635603101 33019/Q 2 RA 1312

Rear Wheel Outer - 32213 J2/Q 2 RA 1210

Pinion Head 206035013001 330632 C/Q 2

Pinion Tail 206035013001 330632 C/Q 2

Differential LH/RH 266135603101 330201/Q 2

Engine Water Pump 2525 2010 3101 15123/15245/Q 1

Engine Water Pump 269533403101 30204 J2/Q 1

Engine Flywheel 1502 010 2044 6204 1

Engine Flywheel - 6304-2RS1/C3 1 6BT Cummins Engine

Transmission : Counter Shaft 2506 2630 3101 32207 J2/Q 2 GBS-30

Transmission : Counter Shaft 2505 2630 3103 30308 J2/Q 2 GBS-40

Transmission : Counter Shaft 250726303101 30309 J2/Q 2 GBS-50

Propeller Shaft 1502 010 2087 6208 1 6BT Cummins Engine

Propeller Shaft 2634 4111 3101 6200 1 Models From June, 1996

Propeller Shaft - 6209 1



49

Trucks & CVs

TATA Motors – TATA LP/LPO 1512,1512 EX (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Rear Axle : Differential 2662 3530 3101 47487/47420 X 2 RA 1312

Rear Axle : Differential 266935303101 32020 X/Q 2 RA 109 & RA 1516

Alternator Slip Ring End 254703103102 6202-2RS1/C3 1

Alternator Slip Ring End 15020502018 6201-2RS1/C3 1

Alternator Drive End - 6304 1

Alternator Drive End 254723123101 6303-2RS1/C3 1

Propeller Shaft 257441303105 6211 1

Clutch Spigot 1502 010 2044 6204 1

Clutch Release 2575 2560 3101 1888180 1

Bearing Kits Rear Wheel - VKBC 0910 Kit 2 Taper Roller Beraings-
32214J2/Q+33019/Q

Bearing Kit Front Wheel - VKBC 0912 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearing-1888400/
Q(565/562/X)+32308J2/Q

Bearing Kits Rear Wheel - VKBC 0913 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings-
32217J2/Q+683/672/Q53

Universal Joint Kits Propellar 
Shaft

- VKUA 99500 A Kit U.J Kit Assembly, 4 Circlips,1 
Grease Nipple

Centre Support Bearing Propeller 
Shaft

- VKQA 81000 Kit  6211 Bearing in Metal Bonded 
Rubber Housing+2 Snap Rings 
&2 Wiper Seals 

Rear Wheel - VKBC 0922 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings 
(580/572/Q + 566/563/Q)

Front Wheel Inner Bearing - VKBC 0919 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings 
(1888400/Q)

Differential - VKTC 0911 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings 
(32213 J2/Q (330356B/Q) + 
47487/47420 X )

Engine WP - VKP 63001 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings (30204 
J2/Q +15123/15245/Q)

Rear Hub - Inner - VKBA 8007 Kit 2 Bearings - 32214 J2/Q +  
1 Free VKS 6933 Oil Seal

Front Hub - Outer - VKBA 8009 Kit 2 Bearings - 1888400/Q +  
1 Free VKS 6931 Oil Seal

Gear Box - VKS 6924 Kit Gear Box Rear (1 Seal )

Clutch Plate Assembly - 1888180-H Kit Clutch Release Bearing With Hub 
Bearing



50

Automotive Service List for Trucks & CVs

Trucks & CVs

TATA Motors – TATA 1516
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steering Column LM 501349/310/Q 2

Front Wheel Inner 2576 3340 3104 1888400/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 2575 3340 3101 32308 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner 257635603101 33019/Q 2

Rear Wheel Outer 2576 3560 3102 33215 J2/Q 2

Engine Water Pump 1502 0102 063 6203/C3 1

Engine Water Pump 1502 010 2061 6206/C3 1

Engine Flywheel 1502 010 2044 6204 1

Engine Flywheel - 6304-2RS1/C3 1 6BT Cummins Engine

Dynamo Front 0001540 030 6303 2Z 1

Dynamo Rear 0001540 030 6202 Z 1

Lay Shaft - Front 2505 2630 3103 30308 J2/Q 1

Lay Shaft - Rear 2505 2630 3103 30308 J2/Q 1

Counter Shaft 2506 2630 3101 32207 J2/Q 2 GBS-30 

Counter Shaft 2505 2630 3103 30308 J2/Q 2 GBS-40 

Counter Shaft 250726303101 30309 J2/Q 2 GBS-50 

Bevel Pinion Front 206035013001 330632 C/Q 2

Tail Pinion Front 206035013001 330632 C/Q 2

Bevel Pinion Rear 206035013001 330632 C/Q 2

Tail Pinion Rear 206035013001 330632 C/Q 2

Differential Right 2575 3530 3102 47487/47420 X 2

Differential Left 273235303101 32020 X/Q 2

Differential 0019812405 330201/Q 2

Clutch Spigot 1502 011 0055 6005 1

Universal Joint Kits Propellar 
Shaft

- VKUA 99500 A Kit U.J Kit Assembly, 4 Circlips,1 
Grease Nipple

Centre Support Bearing Propeller 
Shaft

- VKQA 81000 Kit 6211 Bearing in Metal Bonded 
Rubber Housing+2 Snap Rings & 
2 Wiper Seals 

Bearing Kits Rear Wheel - VKBC 0910 Kit 2 Taper Roller Beraings-
32214j2/Q+33019/Q

Bearing Kit Front Wheel - VKBC 0912 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearing-1888400/
Q(565/562/X)+32308J2/Q

Bearing Kits Rear Wheel - VKBC 0913 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings-
32217J2/Q+683/672/Q53



51

Trucks & CVs

TATA Motors – TATA 1516 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Rear Wheel - VKBC 0914 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings (33019/Q 
+ 33215/Q)

Front Wheel Inner Bearing - VKBC 0919 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings 
(1888400/Q)

Rear Hub - Outer - VKBA 8005 Kit 2 Bearings - 33215 /Q +  
1 Free VKS 6935 Oil Seal

Rear Hub - Outer - VKBA 8006 Kit 2 Bearings - 33019/Q +  
1 Free VKS 6934 Oil Seal

Rear Hub - Inner - VKBA 8007 Kit 2 Bearings - 32214 J2/Q +  
1 Free VKS 6933 Oil Seal

Front Hub - Outer - VKBA 8009 Kit 2 Bearings - 1888400/Q +  
1 Free VKS 6931 Oil Seal

Rear Hub - Outer - VKBA 8004 Kit 2 Bearings - 32217/Q +  
1 Free VKS 6935 Oil Seal

Front Hub Oil Seal (1 Seal ) - VKS 6931 Kit Front Hub Oil Seal (1 Seal )

Rear Hub Oil Seal (1 Seal ) - VKS 6933 Kit Rear Hub Oil Seal (1 Seal )

TATA Motors – TATA LPO 1612 Diesel B III,LPO 1612 EX B III
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steering Column - LM 501349/310/Q 2

Front Wheel Inner 2576 3340 3104 1888400/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 2575 3340 3101 32308 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner 000 981 7205 32216 J2/Q 2 RA 1210

Rear Wheel Inner 257635603101 33019/Q 2 RA 1312

Rear Wheel Outer 257335603111 32213 J2/Q 2 RA 1210

Pinion Head 206035013001 330632 C/Q 2

Pinion Tail 206035013001 330632 C/Q 2

Differential LH/RH 257335603111 32213 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Outer 257535603101 32214 J2/Q 2 RA 1312

Rear Wheel Inner 257635603101 33019/Q 2 RA 109 & RA 1516

Rear Wheel Outer 2576 3560 3103 33215/Q 2 RA 109 & RA 1516

Engine Water Pump 2525 2010 3101 15123/15245/Q 1

Engine Water Pump 15662002045 30204 J2/Q 1

Engine Flywheel 1502 010 2044 6204 1



52

Automotive Service List for Trucks & CVs

Trucks & CVs

TATA Motors – TATA LPO 1612 Diesel B III,LPO 1612 EX B III (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Engine Flywheel - 6304-2RS1/C3 1 6BT Cummins Engine

Clutch Release 2575 2560 3101 1888180 1 6210 T

Transmission : Counter Shaft 2506 2630 3101 32207 J2/Q 2 GBS-30

Transmission : Counter Shaft 2505 2630 3103 30308 J2/Q 2 GBS-40

Transmission : Counter Shaft 250726303101 30309 J2/Q 2 GBS-50

Propeller Shaft 1502 010 2087 6208 1 6BT Cummins Engine

Propeller Shaft 2634 4111 3101 6200 1 Models From June, 1996

Propeller Shaft - 6209 1

Rear Axle : Differential 257335603111 32213 J2/Q 2 RA 1210

Rear Axle : Differential 2662 3530 3101 47487/47420 X 2 RA 1312

Rear Axle : Differential 273235303101 32020 X/Q 2 RA 109 & RA 1516

Alternator Slip Ring End 254703103102 6202-2RS1/C3 1

Alternator Slip Ring End 15020502018 6201-2RS1/HTF7 1

Alternator Drive End - 6304 1

Alternator Drive End 254723123101 6303-2RS1/C3 1

Propeller Shaft 257441303105 6211 1

Differential 266135603101 330201/Q 2

Clutch Spigot 1502 010 2044 6204 1

Bearing Kits Rear Wheel - VKBC 0910 Kit 2 Taper Roller Beraings-
32214j2/Q+33019/Q

Bearing Kit Front Wheel - VKBC 0912 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearing-1888400/
Q(565/562/X)+32308J2/Q

Bearing Kits Rear Wheel - VKBC 0913 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings-
32217J2/Q+683/672/Q53

Water Pump Repair Kit - VKPR 99003 Kit Ball Bearing Type

Water Pump Repair Kit - VKPR 99004 Kit Taper Roller Type

Water Pump Repair Kit 2525 2010 0118 VKPR 99005 Kit Without Bearing (T/R)

Water Pump Repair Kit - VKPR 99008 Kit Without Oil Seal

Universal Joint Kit - VKUA 99500 Kit Cross Assembly, Circlips, Greasing 
Nipple

Universal Joint Kits Propeller 
Shaft

- VKUA 99500 A Kit U.J Kit Assembly, 4 Circlips, 1 
Grease Nipple

Centre Support Bearing Propeller 
Shaft

- VKQA 81000 Kit 6211 Bearing in Metal Bonded 
Rubber Housing+2 Snap Rings & 
2 Wiper Seals 



53

Trucks & CVs

TATA Motors – TATA LPO 1612 Diesel B III,LPO 1612 EX B III (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Hub Greasing Kit Front & Rear 
Wheel Seals

- VKA 6000 Kit Front Wheel Oil Seals-2, Rear 
Wheel Oil Seals-2, Axle Gaskets-
2,Lock Washers-2

Front Wheel Inner Bearing - VKBC 0919 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings 
(1888400/Q)

Differential - VKTC 0911 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings 
(32213 J2/Q (330356B/Q) + 
47487/47420 X )

Differential - VKTC 0912 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings 
(330201/Q ( 32212 J2/Q) 

Engine WP - VKP 63001 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings (30204 
J2/Q +15123/15245/Q)

Differential - VKTC 0913 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings 
(47480/47420 X )

Rear Hub - Inner - VKBA 8007 Kit 2 Bearings - 32214 J2/Q +  
1 Free VKS 6933 Oil Seal

Front Hub - Outer - VKBA 8009 Kit 2 Bearings - 1888400/Q +  
1 Free VKS 6931 Oil Seal

Wheel - VKS 6931 Kit Front Hub Oil Seal (1 Seal )

Wheel - VKS 6933 Kit Rear Hub Oil Seal (1 Seal )

Clutch Plate Assembly - 1888180-H Kit Clutch Release Bearing With Hub 
Bearing

TATA Motors – TATA LPO 1613 DIESEL/CNG BS IV,LPT 1613,SK 1613,LPK 1613
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steering Column LM 501349/310/Q 2

Front Wheel Inner 2576 3340 3104 1888400/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 2575 3340 3101 32308 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner 257635603101 33019/Q 2 RA 109 & RA 1516, RA 1312

Rear Wheel Outer 2576 3560 3103 33215/Q 2 RA 109 & RA 1516

Pinion Head 206035013001 330632 C/Q 2

Pinion Tail 206035013001 330632 C/Q 2

Differential LH/RH 257335603111 32213 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner 266835603105 683/672 2

Rear Wheel Outer 266835603106 32217 J2/Q 2

Engine Water Pump 2525 2010 3101 15123/15245/Q 1



54

Automotive Service List for Trucks & CVs

Trucks & CVs

TATA Motors – TATA LPO 1613 Diesel/CNG BS IV,LPT 1613,SK 1613,LPK 1613 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Engine Water Pump 15662002045 30204 J2/Q 1

Engine Flywheel 1502 010 2044 6204 1

Engine Flywheel - 6304-2RS1/C3 1 6BT Cummins Engine

Transmission : Counter Shaft 2506 2630 3101 32207 J2/Q 2 GBS-30

Transmission : Counter Shaft 2505 2630 3103 30308 J2/Q 2 GBS-40

Transmission : Counter Shaft 250726303101 30309 J2/Q 2 GBS-50

Propeller Shaft 1502 010 2087 6208 1 6BT Cummins Engine

Propeller Shaft 2634 4111 3101 6200 1 Models From June, 1996

Rear Axle : Diffential 2662 3530 3101 47487/47420 X 2 RA 1312

Rear Wheel Inner 000 981 7205 32216 J2/Q 2 RA 1210

Rear Wheel Outer 257335603111 32213 J2/Q 2 RA 1210

Rear Wheel Outer 257535603101 32214 J2/Q 2 RA 1312

Rear Axle : Differential 273235303101 32020 X/Q 2 RA 109 & RA 1516

Differential 266135603101 330201/Q 2

Clutch Release 2575 2560 3101 1888180 1

Bearing Kits Rear Wheel - VKBC 0910 Kit 2 Taper Roller Beraings-
32214J2/Q+33019/Q

Bearing Kit Front Wheel - VKBC 0912 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearing-1888400/
Q(565/562/X)+32308J2/Q

Bearing Kits Rear Wheel - VKBC 0913 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings-
32217J2/Q+683/672/Q53

Hub Greasing Kit Front & Rear 
Wheel seals

- VKA 6000 Kit Front Wheel Oil Seals-2, Rear 
Wheel Oil Seals-2, Axle Gaskets-
2,Lock Washers-2

Universal Joint Kits Propellar 
Shaft

- VKUA 99500 A Kit U.J Kit Assembly, 4 Circlips, 1 
Grease Nipple

Centre Support Bearing Propellar 
Shaft

- VKQA 81000 Kit  6211 Bearing in Metal Bonded 
Rubber Housing+2 Snap Rings & 
2 Wiper Seals 

Differential Kit - VKTC 0911 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings 
(32213 J2/Q (330356B/Q) + 
47487/47420 X )

Differential Kit - VKTC 0912 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings 
(330201/Q ( 32212 J2/Q) 

Engine WP - VKP 63001 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings (30204 
J2/Q +15123/15245/Q)



55

Trucks & CVs

TATA Motors – TATA LPO 1613 Diesel/CNG BS IV,LPT 1613,SK 1613,LPK 1613 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Rear Hub - Inner - VKBA 8007 Kit 2 Bearings - 32214 J2/Q +  
1 Free VKS 6933 Oil Seal

Front Hub - Outer - VKBA 8009 Kit 2 Bearings - 1888400/Q +  
1 Free VKS 6931 Oil Seal

Propeller Shaft - VKUA 99507 Kit Universal joint Kit

Gear Box - VKS 6924 Kit Gear Box Rear (1 Seal )

Transmission - VKS 6925 Kit Gear Box Front (1 Seal )

Wheel - VKS 6931 Kit Front Hub Oil Seal (1 Seal )

Wheel - VKS 6933 Kit Rear Hub Oil Seal (1 Seal )

Transmission - VKS 6976 Kit Tail Pinion (1 Seal )

Clutch Plate Assembly - 1888180-H Kit Clutch Release Bearing With Hub 
Bearing

Power Steering Kit - VKY 70003 Kit 3 Steering Cross

TATA Motors – TATA LPT 1615
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steering Column LM 501349/310/Q 2

Front Wheel Inner 2576 3340 3104 1888400/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer - LPT 1615 2575 3340 3101 32308 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner 000 981 7205 32216 J2/Q 2 RA 1210

Rear Wheel Inner 257635603101 33019/Q 2 RA 1312

Rear Wheel Outer 257335603111 32213 J2/Q 2 RA 1210

Rear Wheel Outer 257535603101 32214 J2/Q 2 RA 1312

Rear Wheel Inner 257635603101 33019/Q 2 RA 109 & RA 1516

Rear Wheel Outer 2576 3560 3103 33215/Q 2 RA 109 & RA 1516

Pinion Head 206035013001 330632 C/Q 2

Pinion Tail 206035013001 330632 C/Q 2

Engine Water Pump 2525 2010 3101 15123/15245/Q 1

Engine Water Pump 15662002045 30204 J2/Q 1

Engine Flywheel 1502 010 2044 6204 1

Engine Flywheel - 6304-2RS1/C3 1 6BT Cummins Engine

Transmission : Counter Shaft 2506 2630 3101 32207 J2/Q 2 GBS-30

Transmission : Counter Shaft 2505 2630 3103 30308 J2/Q 2 GBS-40



56

Automotive Service List for Trucks & CVs

Trucks & CVs

TATA Motors – TATA LPT 1615 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Transmission : Counter Shaft 250726303101 30309 J2/Q 2 GBS-50

Propeller Shaft 1502 010 2087 6208 1 6BT Cummins Engine

Propeller Shaft 2634 4111 3101 6200 1 Models From June, 1996

Differential LH/RH 257335603111 32213 J2/Q 2

Propeller Shaft - 6209 1

Rear Axle : Differential 257335603111 32213 J2/Q 2 RA 1210

Rear Axle : Differential 2662 3530 3101 47487/47420 X 2 RA 1312

Rear Axle : Differential 257635303101 32020 X/Q 2 RA 109 & RA 1516

Alternator Slip Ring End 254703103102 6202-2RS1/C3 1

Alternator Slip Ring End 15020502018 6201-2RS1/HTF7 1

Alternator Drive End - 6304 1

Alternator Drive End 254723123101 6303-2RS1/C3 1

Propeller Shaft 257441303105 6211 1

Differential 266135603101 330201/Q 2

Clutch Release 2575 2560 3101 1888180 1

Clutch Spigot 1502 010 2044 6204 1

Bearing Kits Rear Wheel - VKBC 0910 Kit 2 Taper Roller Beraings-
32214J2/Q+33019/Q

Bearing Kit Front Wheel - VKBC 0912 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearing-1888400/
Q(565/562/X)+32308J2/Q

Bearing Kits Rear Wheel - VKBC 0913 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings-
32217J2/Q+683/672/Q53

Universal Joint Kits Propeller 
Shaft

- VKUA 99500 A Kit U.J Kit Assembly, 4 Circlips, 1 
Grease Nipple

Centre Support Bearing Propeller 
Shaft

- VKQA 81000 Kit 6211 Bearing in Metal Bonded 
Rubber Housing+2 Snap Rings & 
2 Wiper Seals 

Differential - VKTC 0911 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings 
(32213 J2/Q (330356B/Q) + 
47487/47420 X )

Engine WP - VKP 63001 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings (30204 
J2/Q +15123/15245/Q)

Rear Hub - Inner - VKBA 8007 Kit 2 Bearings - 32214 J2/Q +  
1 Free VKS 6933 Oil Seal

Front Hub - Outer - VKBA 8009 Kit 2 Bearings - 1888400/Q +  
1 Free VKS 6931 Oil Seal



57

Trucks & CVs

TATA Motors – TATA LPT 1615 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Clutch Plate Assembly - 1888180-H Kit Clutch Release Bearing With Hub 
Bearing

TATA Motors – TATA 1616
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steering Column LM 501349/310/Q 2

Front Wheel Inner 2576 3340 3104 1888400/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 2575 3340 3101 32308 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner 000 981 7205 32216 J2/Q 2 RA 1210

Rear Wheel Inner 257635603101 33019/Q 2 RA 1312

Rear Wheel Outer 257335603111 32213 J2/Q 2 RA 1210

Rear Wheel Outer 257535603101 32214 J2/Q 2 RA 1312

Engine Water Pump 2525 2010 3101 15123/15245/Q 1

Engine Water Pump 269533403101 30204 J2/Q 1

Engine Flywheel 1502 010 2044 6204 1

Engine Flywheel - 6304-2RS1/C3 1 6BT Cummins Engine

Transmission : Counter Shaft 2506 2630 3101 32207 J2/Q 2 GBS-30

Transmission : Counter Shaft 2505 2630 3103 30308 J2/Q 2 GBS-40

Transmission : Counter Shaft 250726303101 30309 J2/Q 2 GBS-50

Propeller Shaft 1502 010 2087 6208 1 6BT Cummins Engine

Propeller Shaft 2634 4111 3101 6200 1 Models From June, 1996

Propeller Shaft - 6209 1

Rear Axle : Tail Pinion Front 2060 3501 3001 330632 C/Q 2 RA 1210 & RA 1312

Rear Axle : Tail Pinion Rear 2060 3501 3001 330632 C/Q 2 RA 1210 & RA 1312

Rear Axle : Differential 257335603111 32213 J2/Q 2 RA 1210

Rear Axle : Differential 2662 3530 3101 47487/47420 X 2 RA 1312

Rear Axle : Differential 273235303101 32020 X/Q 2 RA 109 & RA 1516

Rear Wheel Inner 257635603101 33019/Q 2 RA 109 & RA 1516

Rear Wheel Outer 2576 3560 3103 33215/Q 2 RA 109 & RA 1516

Engine - 6005 1

Alternator Slip Ring End 254703103102 6202-2RS1/C3 1

Alternator Slip Ring End 15020502018 6201-2RS1/C3 1



58

Automotive Service List for Trucks & CVs

Trucks & CVs

TATA Motors – TATA 2213
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 2576 3340 3104 1888400/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 2575 3340 3101 32308 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner 257635603101 33019/Q 4 RA 109 & RA 1516

Rear Wheel Outer 2576 3560 3103 33215/Q 4 RA 109 & RA 1516

Rear Wheel Inner 257635603101 33019/Q 4 RA 1312

Rear Wheel Outer 257535603101 32214 J2/Q 4 RA 1312

TATA Motors – TATA 1616 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Alternator Drive End - 6304 1

Alternator Drive End 254723123101 6303-2RS1/C3 1

Propellar Shaft 257441303105 6211 1

Differential 266135603101 330201/Q 2

Clutch Spigot 1502 010 2044 6204 1

Clutch Release 2575 2560 3101 1888180 1

Universal Joint Kits Propeller 
Shaft

- VKUA 99500 A Kit U.J Kit Assembly, 4 Circlips,1 
Grease Nipple

Centre Support Bearing Propeller 
Shaft

- VKQA 81000 Kit 6211 Bearing in Metal Bonded 
Rubber Housing+2 Snap Rings & 
2 Wiper Seals 

Front Wheel Kit - VKBC 0912 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings 
(1888400/Q (565/562/X)+32308 
J2/Q)

Rear Wheel Kit - VKBC 0913 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings (32217 
J2/Q + 683/672/Q)

Differential Kit - VKTC 0911 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings 
(32213 J2/Q (330356B/Q) + 
47487/47420 X )

Engine WP - VKP 63001 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings (30204 
J2/Q +15123/15245/Q)

Rear Hub - Inner - VKBA 8007 Kit 2 Bearings - 32214 J2/Q +  
1 Free VKS 6933 Oil Seal

Front Hub - Outer - VKBA 8009 Kit 2 Bearings - 1888400/Q +  
1 Free VKS 6931 Oil Seal

Clutch Plate Assembly - 1888180-H Kit Clutch Release Bearing With Hub 
Bearing



59

Trucks & CVs

TATA Motors – TATA 2213 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Engine Water Pump 000 981 9905 30302 J2/Q 2

Engine Flywheel 1502 010 2044 6204 1 697NA Engine

Clutch Release 2575 2560 3101 1888180 1

Transmission : Counter Shaft 2505 2630 3103 30308 J2/Q 2 GBS-40

Transmission : Counter Shaft 250726303101 30309 J2/Q 2 GBS-50

Propeller Shaft 257441303105 6211 1

Propeller Shaft - 6209 1

Rear Axle : Tail Pinion Front 2060 3501 3001 330632 C/Q 2 RA 1312

Rear Axle : Tail Pinion Rear 2060 3501 3001 330632 C/Q 2 RA 1312

Rear Axle : Differential 2662 3530 3101 47487/47420 X 2 RA 1312

Rear Axle : Differential 273235303101 32020 X/Q 2 RA 109 & RA 1516

Differential - JM 511946/910 / Q 1

Trough Shaft Inter Axle - JLM 710949 /910 /Q 1

Differential 266135603101 330201/Q 2

Universal Joint Kits Propellar 
Shaft

- VKUA 99500 A Kit U.J Kit Assembly, 4 Circlips, 1 
Grease Nipple

Centre Support Bearing Propeller 
Shaft

- VKQA 81000 Kit 6211 Bearing in Metal Bonded 
Rubber Housing+2 Snap Rings & 
2 Wiper Seals 

Bearing Kits Rear Wheel - VKBC 0910 Kit 2 Taper Roller Beraings-
32214J2/Q+33019/Q

Bearing Kit Front Wheel - VKBC 0912 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearing-1888400/
Q(565/562/X)+32308J2/Q

Bearing Kits Rear Wheel - VKBC 0913 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings-
32217J2/Q+683/672/Q53

Water Pump Repair Kit - VKPR 99003 Kit Ball Bearing Type

Water Pump Repair Kit - VKPR 99004 Kit Taper Roller Type

Water Pump Repair Kit 2525 2010 0118 VKPR 99005 Kit Without Bearing (T/R)

Water Pump Repair Kit - VKPR 99008 Kit Without Oil Seal

Rear Hub - Outer - VKBA 8005 Kit 2 Bearings - 33215 /Q +  
1 Free VKS 6935 Oil Seal"

Rear Hub - Outer - VKBA 8006 Kit 2 Bearings - 33019/Q +  
1 Free VKS 6934 Oil Seal

Front Hub - Outer - VKBA 8009 Kit 2 Bearings - 1888400/Q +  
1 Free VKS 6931 Oil Seal



60

Automotive Service List for Trucks & CVs

Trucks & CVs

TATA Motors – TATA 2416
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 2576 3340 3104 1888400/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 2575 3340 3101 32308 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner 257635603101 33019/Q 2

Rear Wheel Outer 257535603101 32214 J2/Q 2

Engine Water Pump 000 981 9905 30302 J2/Q 2

Engine Water Pump 1502 0102 063 6203 1

Engine Water Pump 1502 010 2061 6206 1

Engine Flywheel 1502 010 2044 6204 1

Engine Flywheel - 6304-2RS1/C3 1 6BT Cummins Engine

Dynamo Front 0001540 330 6302 2Z 1

Dynamo Rear 0001540 030 6202 Z 1

Clutch Spigot 1502 010 2044 6204 1

Clutch Release 253403103102 6204 1

Lay Shaft - Front 2505 2630 3103 30308 J2/Q 1

Lay Shaft - Rear 2505 2630 3103 30308 J2/Q 1

Counter Shaft 2506 2630 3101 32207 J2/Q 2 GBS-30 

Counter Shaft 2505 2630 3103 30308 J2/Q 2 GBS-40 

Counter Shaft 250726303101 30309 J2/Q 2 GBS-50 

Propeller Shaft 2634 4111 3101 6200 1 Models From June-96

Propeller Shaft - 6209 1

Bevel Pinion Front 206035013001 330632 C/Q 2

Tail Pinion Front 2060 3501 3001 330632 C/Q 2

Bevel Pinion Rear 206035013001 330632 C/Q 1

Tail Pinion Rear 2060 3501 3001 330632 C/Q 2

Differential Right 2575 3530 3101 47487/47420 X 2

Differential Left 2732 3530 3101 32020 X/Q 2

Centre Bearing, Propeller Shaft 257441303105 6211 2 WOS

Differential - JM 511946/910 / Q 1

Trough Shaft Inter Axle - JLM 710949 /910 /Q 1

Differential 266135603101 330201/Q 2

Universal Joint Kits Propellar 
Shaft

- VKUA 99500 A Kit U.J Kit Assembly, 4 Circlips, 1 
Grease Nipple



61

Trucks & CVs

TATA Motors – TATA 2416 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Bearing Kits Rear Wheel - VKBC 0910 Kit 2 Taper Roller Beraings-
32214j2/Q+33019/Q

Bearing Kit Front Wheel - VKBC 0912 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearing-1888400/
Q(565/562/X)+32308J2/Q

Bearing Kits Rear Wheel - VKBC 0913 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings-
32217J2/Q+683/672/Q53

Water Pump Repair Kit - VKPR 99003 Kit Ball Bbearing Ttype

Water Pump Repair Kit - VKPR 99004 Kit Taper Roller Type

Water Pump Repair Kit 2525 2010 0118 VKPR 99005 Kit Without Bearing (T/R)

Water Pump Repair Kit - VKPR 99008 Kit Without Oil Seal

Pinion Bearing - VKBC 0917 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings (BT1-
230/Q)

Alternator - VKEB 61001 Kit 2 Ball Bearings (62012RS1 + 
63032RS1)

Differential - VKTC 0914 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings (32020 
X/Q)

Dynamo- Front + Rear Bearing - VKEB 61004 Kit 2 Bearings (6302-2Z + 6202-Z)

Rear Hub - Outer - VKBA 8006 Kit 2 Bearings - 33019/Q +  
1 Free VKS 6934 Oil Seal

Front Hub - Outer - VKBA 8009 Kit 2 Bearings - 1888400/Q +  
1 Free VKS 6931 Oil Seal

TATA Motors – LPK 2516, LPK 2518, LPK 2518 9S HYLIFE
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner - LPK 2516 257633403104 1888400/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer - LPK 2516 257533403101 32308 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner - LPK 2516 257635603101 33019/Q 2

Rear Wheel Outer - LPK 2516 32214 J2/Q 2

Pinion Head - LPK 2516 206035013001 330632 C/Q 2

Pinion Tail - LPK 2516 206035013001 330632 C/Q 2

Differential LH/RH - LPK 2516 266235303101 47487/47420 X 2

Differential LH/RH - LPK 2518, 
LPK 2518 9S HYLIFE

266135603101 330201/Q 2



62

Automotive Service List for Trucks & CVs

Trucks & CVs

TATA Motors – TATA LP 407 Diesel 3100/3400 W/B,LPO 407 CNG,LPT 407,LPK                        
407,SK 407
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 265135603101 33111/QVB500 2

Front Wheel Outer 250626303101 32207 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner 265135603102 32210 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Outer 265135603101 33111/QVB500 2

Pinion Head 257533403101 32308 J2/Q 2

Pinion Tail 251526303102 30306 J2/QCLN 2

Differential LH/RH 265135303101 33010/Q 2

Steering Column 2053198045 6004 2

Front Wheel Inner 265133403102 30208 J2/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 0119815705 30306 J2/QCLN 2

Rear Wheel Inner 266433753108 33111/QVB500 2 331257

Rear Wheel Outer 265135603104 32210 J2/Q 2

Front HUB Outer 250626303101 32207 J2/Q 2 New Models

Front HUB Inner 265135603101 33111/QVB500 2 New Models

Counter Shaft 251526303102 30306 J2/QCLN 2

Propeller Shaft 15020102079 6207-2Z 1

Tail Pinion Front 265135303102 331257 1

Propeller Shaft 265141113101 6207 1

Tail Pinion Front 265135303106 331257 2

Flywheel 15020102044 6204 1

Main Shaft 251526203115 6308 N/C3 2

Centre Bearing Assembly 265141113101 6207 1

Output Shaft 268128303102 6007 1

Output Shaft 250526303103 30308 J2/Q 2

Clutch Release 265125603103 1888451 1

Clutch Release 250526403104 6209 1

Front Wheel Inner Bearing - VKBC 0930 Kit Old Model, 2 Bearings (30208 
J2/Q + 30306J2/QCLN)

Front Wheel Inner Bearing - VKBC 0931 Kit New Model, 2 Bearings (33111/
QVB500 + 32207 J2/Q)

Gear Box - Main Shaft Bearing 
Kit

- VKTC 0918 Kit 2 Bearings (6308 N/C3)



63

Trucks & CVs

TATA Motors – TATA LP 407 Diesel 3100/3400 W/B,LPO 407 CNG,LPT 407,LPK                        
407,SK 407 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Gear Box Tail Pinion Bearing Kit - VKTC 0919 Kit 2 Bearings (331257)

Gear Box - Differential - VKTC 0961 Kit 2 Bearings (33010/Q)

Rear Wheel - VKBC 0915 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings (32210 
J2/Q + 33111/ QVB500)

Axle - VKQ 71001 Kit 6207 WOS 

Engine - VKS 6977 Kit Crank Front (1 Seal )

Steering Unit Assembly - VKY 70002 Kit 2 Steering Cross

TATA Motors – TATA 608
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 260433403101 30312 J2/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 264133403103 32307 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner 2575 3560 3101 32214 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Outer 266135603101 330201/Q 2

Engine Water Pump 1566 200 3028 30302 J2/Q 2

Engine Flywheel 1502 010 2044 6204 1

Counter Shaft 251626303106 30207 J2/Q 2 GBS-27

Propeller Shaft 1502 010 2087 6208 1

Tail Pinion Front 266135303106 72212/2/72487/2/Q 1

Tail Pinion Rear 266135303106 72212/2/72487/2/Q 1

Differential - Right 2661 3530 3107 32211 J2/Q 1

Differential - Left 2661 3530 3107 32211 J2/Q 1

Alternator Slip Ring End - 6202 1

Alternator Drive End 254723123101 6303-2RS1/C3 1

Clutch Spigot 15020102044 6204 1

Clutch Release 2575 2560 3101 1888180 1

Front Wheel Inner 2661 3530 3107 32211 J2/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer - 30306 J2/QCLN 2

Counter Shaft - 32207 J2/Q 2

Wheel End - 330201/Q 2

Rear Wheel - VKBC 0916 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings (32214 
J2/Q + 330201/Q (32212 J2/Q))



64

Automotive Service List for Trucks & CVs

Trucks & CVs

TATA Motors – TATA 608 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Rear Wheel Inner Bearing - VKBC 0945 Kit 2 Beaings (32214 J2/Q)

Rear Hub - Outer - VKBA 8001 Kit 2 Bearings - 330201/Q +  
1 Free VKS 6938 Oil Seal

Propeller Shaft - VKUA 99501 A Kit Universal Joint Kit

TATA Motors – TATA 609
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steering 2053198045 6004 2

Front Wheel Inner 2664 3375 3108 33111/QVB500 2

Front Wheel Outer 000 981 9605 32307 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner 2575 3560 3101 32214 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Outer 266135603101 330201/Q 2

Engine Water Pump 1566 200 3028 30302 J2/Q 2

Engine Flywheel 1502 010 2044 6204 1

Counter Shaft 251626303106 30207 J2/Q 2 GBS-27

Propeller Shaft 1502 010 2087 6208 1

Tail Pinion Front 266135303106 72212/2/72487/2/Q 1

Tail Pinion Rear 266135303106 72212/2/72487/2/Q 1

Differential - Right 2661 3530 3107 32211 J2/Q 1

Differential - Left 2661 3530 3107 32211 J2/Q 1

Alternator Slip Ring End 254703103102 6202-2RS1/C3 1

Alternator Drive End 254723123101 6303-2RS1/C3 1

Clutch Spigot 253403103102 6204 1

Clutch Release 2575 2560 3101 1888180 1

Rear Wheel Inner - 32216 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Outer - 32213 J2/Q 2

Wheel End 266135603101 330201/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner Bearing - VKBC 0945 Kit 2 Beaings (32214 J2/Q)

Rear Hub - Outer - VKBA 8001 Kit 2 Bearings - 330201/Q +  
1 Free VKS 6938 Oil Seal

Front Bearing - VKBC 0955 Kit 32307 J2/Q - 1 No 
33111 QVB 500 - 1 No

Propeller Shaft - VKUA 99501 A Kit Universal Joint Kit



65

Trucks & CVs

TATA Motors – TATA LP 709 Diesel,SFC 709,LPK 709
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 265135603101 33111/QVB500 2

Front Wheel Outer 250626303101 32207 J2/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 000 981 9605 32307 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner 2575 3560 3101 32214 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Outer 265135603101 33111/QVB500 2

Pinion Head 266135303106 72212/2/72487/2/Q 2

Pinion Tail 266135303106 72212/2/72487/2/Q 2

Differential LH/RH 266135303107 32211 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Outer 266135603101 330201/Q 2

Engine Water Pump 1566 200 3028 30302 J2/Q 2

Engine Flywheel 15020102044 6204 1

Clutch Release 2575 2560 3101 1888180 1

Counter Shaft 251626303102 30207 J2/Q 2 GBS-27

Propeller Shaft 15020102087 6208 1

Alternator Slip Ring End 254703103102 6202-2RS1/C3 1

Alternator Drive End 254723123101 6303-2RS1/C3 1

Clutch Spigot 15020102044 6204 1

Rear Wheel - VKBC 0916 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings (32214 
J2/Q + 330201/Q (32212 J2/Q)

Rear Hub - Outer - VKBA 8001 Kit 2 Bearings - 330201/Q +  
1 Free VKS 6938 Oil Seal

Front Bearing - VKBC 0955 Kit 32307 J2/Q - 1 No 
33111 QVB 500 - 1 No

Propeller Shaft - VKUA 99501 A Kit Universal Joint Kit

Engine - VKS 6977 Kit Crank Front (1 Seal )

TATA Motors – TATA LP 909 CNG BS IV,LP 909 Diesel,LPT 909,SFC 909,LPK 909
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 265135603101 33111/QVB500 2

Front Wheel Outer 266135603101 330201/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner - 32214 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Outer 265135603101 33111/QVB500 2

Front Wheel Inner 260433403101 30312 J2/Q 2



66

Automotive Service List for Trucks & CVs

Trucks & CVs

TATA Motors – TATA LP 909 CNG BS IV,LP 909 Diesel,LPT 909,SFC 909,LPK 909 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Outer 000 981 9605 32307 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner 000 981 7105 32216 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Outer 257335603111 32213 J2/Q 2

Pinion Head 257533403101 32308 J2/Q 2

Pinion Tail - LP 909 CNG BS IV, 
LP 909 Diesel

266135303106 72212/2/72487/2/Q 2

Pinion Nose - LP 909 Diesel, 
LPT 909, SFC 909, LPK 909

266135303106 72212/2/72487/2/Q 1

Differential LH/RH 266135303107 32211 J2/Q 2

Engine Water Pump 1566 200 3028 30302 J2/Q 2

Engine Flywheel 15020102044 6204 1

Counter Shaft 250626303101 32207 J2/Q 2 GBS-30

Counter Shaft 250526303103 30308 J2/Q 2 GBS-40

Propeller Shaft 257441303105 6211 1

Tail Pinion Front 2604 3530 3102 31309 J2/QCLN 4 Rear Axle : 713&807(4x4)

Tail Pinion Rear 2604 3530 3102 31309 J2/QCLN 4 Rear Axle : 713&807(4x4)

Differential - Right 2060 3531 3001 330201/Q 1

Differential - Left 2060 3531 3001 330201/Q 1

RHD 257535603101 32214 J2/Q 2

Alternator Slip Ring End 254703103102 6202-2RS1/C3 1

Alternator Drive End 254723123101 6303-2RS1/C3 1

Clutch Spigot 15020102044 6204 1

Differential 273035303101 32212 J2/Q 4

Clutch Release 000 2540 020 306445 F9 1

Rear Wheel - VKBC 0911 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings (32216 
J2/Q + 32213 J2/Q (330356B/Q)

Rear Wheel - VKBC 0916 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings (32214 
J2/Q + 330201/Q (32212 J2/Q)

Bevel Pinion - VKTC 0921 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings 
72212/2/72487/2/Q

Rear Hub - Outer - VKBA 8001 Kit 2 Bearings - 330201/Q +  
1 Free VKS 6938 Oil Seal

Propeller Shaft - VKUA 99501 A Kit Universal Joint Kit



67

Trucks & CVs

TATA Motors – TATA 3015
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 265135603101 33111/QVB500 2

Front Wheel Outer 2576 3340 3103 32308 J2/Q 2 GBS-50, RA-109 NonEx

Front Wheel Outer 2576 3340 3106 1888400/Q 2 GBS-50, RA-109 NonEx

Front Wheel Outer 2575 3340 3101 32308 J2/Q 2 GBS-50, RA-109 NonEx

Rear Wheel, Inner 273235303101 32020 X/Q 2 GBS-50, RA-109 NonEx

Rear Wheel, Inner 2576 3560 3106 32020 X/Q 2 GBS-50, RA-109 NonEx

Rear Wheel, Outer 266835603106 32217 J2/Q 2 GBS-50, RA-109 NonEx

Fan Pulley 15020110055 6005 1 GBS-50, RA-109 NonEx, Fan 
Pulley Cummins Engine

Counter Shaft    250726303101 30309 J2/Q 2 GBS-50, RA-109 NonEx

Centre Support Bearing 257441303105 6211 1 GBS-50, RA-109 NonEx,  
Without Oil Seal

Pinion 2732 3530 3106 32020 X/Q 2 GBS-50, RA-109 NonEx

Differential - JM 511946/910 / Q 1

Trough Shaft Inter Axle - JLM 710949 /910 /Q 1

Differential 266135603101 330201/Q 2

Bearing Kit Front Wheel - VKBC 0912 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearing-1888400/
Q(565/562/X)+32308J2/Q

Bearing Kits Rear Wheel - VKBC 0913 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings-
32217J2/Q+683/672/Q53

Gear Box Kit - VKS 6921 Kit Gear Box Rear (1 Seal )

TATA Motors – TATA LPS 3516
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 2576 3340 3101 1888400/Q 2 GBS 50 , RA - 109

Front Wheel Inner 2576 3340 3104 1888400/Q 2 GBS 50 , RA - 109

Front Wheel Outer 2576 3340 3103 32308 J2/Q 2 GBS 50 , RA - 109

Front Wheel Outer 2575 3340 3101 32308 J2/Q 2 GBS 50 , RA - 109

Front Wheel Outer 2573 3320 3124 32308 J2/Q 3 GBS 50 , RA - 109

Rear Wheel Inner 2575 3560 3103 33215/Q 2 GBS 50 , RA - 109

Rear Wheel Inner 257635603101 33019/Q 2 GBS 50 , RA - 109

Pinion Head 257635303102 BT1-0230/Q 2

Pinion Tail 257635303102 BT1-0230/Q 2



68

Automotive Service List for Trucks & CVs

Trucks & CVs

TATA Motors – TATA LPS 3516 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Differential LH/RH 257635303101 32020 X/Q 2

Rear Wheel Outer 2576 3560 3103 33215/Q 2 GBS 50, RA - 109

Front Wheel Inner 2576 3340 3101 1888400/Q 2 GBS 600, RA-109RR

Front Wheel Outer 2576 3340 3103 32308 J2/Q 2 GBS 600, RA-109RR

Front Wheel Outer 2575 3340 3101 32308 J2/Q 2 GBS 600, RA-109RR

Front Wheel Outer 2573 3320 3124 32308 J2/Q 3 GBS 600, RA-109RR

Counter Shaft 250726303101 30309 J2/Q 1 GBS 50, RA - 109

Differential        2732 3530 3101 32020 X/Q 2 GBS 50, RA - 109

Rear Wheel - VKBC 0910 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings (32214 
J2/Q + 33019/Q)

Front Wheel - VKBC 0912 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings 
(1888400/Q (565/562/X)+32308 
J2/Q)

Rear Wheel - VKBC 0913 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings (32217 
J2/Q + 683/672/Q)

Front Wheel Inner Bearing - VKBC 0919 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings 
(1888400/Q)

TATA Motors – TATA 807
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Rear Wheel Inner  0009817205 32216 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Outer 257335603111 32213 J2/Q 2

Flywheel 15020102044 6204 1

Propeller Shaft 257441303105 6211 1

Water Pump 15020102036 6203 1

Water Pump 15020102061 6206 1

Propellar Shaft 15020102087 6208 1

Clutch Spigot 15020102044 6204 1

TATA Motors – TATA LP 1109 Diesel, LPT 1109
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 0009818905 30312 J2/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 0009819605 32307 J2/Q 2



69

Trucks & CVs

TATA Motors – TATA LP 1109 Diesel,LPT 1109 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Rear Wheel Inner 0009817205 32216 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Outer 257335603111 32213 J2/Q 2

Pinion Head 257533403101 32308 J2/Q 2

Pinion Tail - LP 1109 Diesel 206035013001 330632 C/Q 2

Pinion Nose 206035013001 330632 C/Q 1

Differential LH/RH - 32213 J2/Q 2

Water Pump 1566 200 3028 30302 J2/Q 2

Counter Shaft 2506 2630 3101 32207 J2/Q 2

Counter Shaft 2505 2630 3103 30308 J2/Q 2

Tail Pinion Front 2604 3530 3102 31309 J2/QCLN 4

Tail Pinion Rear 2604 3530 3102 31309 J2/QCLN 4

Differential Right 266135603101 330201/Q 1

Differential Left 2060 3531 3001 330201/Q 1

Not Available 260846303101 30205 J2/Q 2

Alternator Slip Ring End 254703103102 6202-2RS1/C3 1

Alternator Drive End 254723123101 6303-2RS1/C3 1

Clutch Spigot 15020102044 6204 1

Differential 273035303101 32212 J2/Q 4

Flywheel 1502 010 2044 6204 1

Propellar Shaft 257441303105 6211 1

Bearing Kit Rear - VKBC 0911 Kit 2 Taper Roller Beraing-32216j2/
Q+32213J2/Q(330356B/Q)

Clutch Release 000 2540 020 306445 F9 1

Rear Hub - Outer - VKBA 8002 2 Bearings - 32216 J2/Q +  
1 Free VKS 6937 Oil Seal

Rear Hub  - VKS 6936 Rear Hub  (1 Seal )

TATA Motors – 2530
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Differential JM 511946/910/Q 1

Through Shaft Inter Axle JLM 710949/910/Q 1

Differential 266135603101 330201/Q 2



70

Automotive Service List for Trucks & CVs

Trucks & CVs

TATA Motors – TATA LPS 4018
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Differential - JM 511946/910/Q 1

Through Shaft Inter Axle - JLM 710949/910/Q 1

Differential LH/RH 266135603101 330201/Q 2

Universal Joint Kit - VKUA 99503 Universal Joint Kit

TATA Motors – Ace All Variants
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner  282933403107 320/32 X/Q 1

Front Wheel Outer  282933403107 320/32 X/Q 1

Rear Wheel Inner  265141113101 6207 1

Rear Wheel Inner - Ace Zip - BTH-1238 1

Rear Wheel Outer  265141113101 6207 1

Rear Wheel Outer - Ace Zip - BTH-1238 1

Pinion Head 251926303101 1988/1922/Q 1

Differential LH/RH - Ace High 
Deck

251626303102 30207 J2/Q 2

Differential LH/RH - Ace HT - 30208 J2/Q 2

Differential LH/RH - Ace EX 266335703102 30209 J2/Q 2

Differential LH/RH - Ace CNG - 30210 J2/Q 2

Differential LH/RH - Ace Zip - 30211 J2/Q 2

Differential LH/RH - Ace, Ace EV - 30212 J2/Q 2

Pinion Tail - M 86649/2/610/2/Q 1

Axle 265141113101 6207 2

Engine 15020502018 6201-2RS1/C3 2

Front Wheel - VKBC 0936 Kit 2 Bearings (320/32 X/Q + 30204 
J2/Q )

Pinion - Inner + Outer - VKTC 0963 Kit M86649/2/610 /Q - 1 no 
1988/1922 /Q - 1 no

Propeller Shaft - VKUA 99505 Kit Universal Joint Kit

Propeller Shaft - VKUA 99506 Kit Universal Joint Kit

Gear Box - VKS 6923 Kit Gear Box (1 Seal )

Gear Box - VKS 6923 Kit Gear Box - Drive Shaft (1 Seal )



71

Trucks & CVs

TATA Motors – LPT 2515/2516/2518 - Rigid Truck
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner - LPT 2515, 
LPT 2516

2576 3340 3104 1888400/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer - LPT 
2515,LPT 2516

2575 3340 3101 32308 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner - LPT 2516 257635603101 33019/Q 4 RA 1312

Rear Wheel Outer - LPT 2516 - 32214 J2/Q 4 RA 1312

Rear Wheel Inner - LPT 2515 266835603106 32217 J2/Q 4 RA 109 & RA 1516

Rear Wheel Outer - LPT 2515 266835603105 683/672 4 RA 109 & RA 1516

Pinion Head - LPT 2515 257635303102 BT1-0230/Q 2

Pinion Head - LPT 2516 206035013001 330632 C/Q 2

Pinion Tail - LPT 2515 257635303102 BT1-0230/Q 2

Pinion Tail - LPT 2516 206035013001 330632 C/Q 2

Differential LH/RH - LPT 2515 257635303101 32020 X/Q 2

Differential LH/RH - LPT 2516 266235303101 47487/47420 X 2

Differential LH/RH - LPT 2518 266135603101 330201/Q 2

Engine Water Pump - LPT 2516 000 981 9905 30302 J2/Q 2

Engine Flywheel - LPT 2516 1502 010 2044 6204 1 697NA Engine

Transmission : Counter Shaft - 
LPT 2516

2505 2630 3103 30308 J2/Q 2 GBS-40

Transmission : Counter Shaft - 
LPT 2516

250726303101 30309 J2/Q 2 GBS-50

Propeller Shaft - LPT 2516 257441303105 6211 1

Rear Axle : Tail Pinion Front - 
LPT 2516

2060 3501 3001 330632 C/Q 2 RA 1312

Rear Axle : Tail Pinion Rear - LPT 
2516

2060 3501 3001 330632 C/Q 2 RA 1312

Differential - LPT 2515, LPT 
2518

- JM 511946/910 / Q 1

Through Shaft Inter Axle - LPT 
2515, LPT 2518

- JLM 710949 /910 /Q 1

Clutch Release - LPT 2516 2575 2560 3101 1888180 1

Bearing Kits Rear Wheel - VKBC 0910 Kit 2 Taper Roller Beraings-
32214J2/Q+33019/Q

Bearing Kit Front Wheel - VKBC 0912 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearing-1888400/
Q(565/562/X)+32308J2/Q



72

Automotive Service List for Trucks & CVs

Trucks & CVs

TATA Motors – LPT 2515/2516/2518 - Rigid Truck (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Bearing Kits Rear Wheel - VKBC 0913 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings-
32217J2/Q+683/672/Q53

Universal Joint Kits Propeller 
Shaft

- VKUA 99500 A Kit U.J Kit Assembly, 4 Circlips, 1 
Grease Nipple

Rear Wheel Outer - VKBC 0947 Kit 2 Beaings (32217 J2/Q)

Propeller Shaft - VKUA 99507 Kit Universal Joint Kit

Gear Box - VKS 6921 Kit Gear Box Rear (1 Seal )

Gear Box - VKS 6922 Kit Gear Box Front (1 Seal )

Wheel - VKS 6934 Kit Rear Hub (1 Seal )

Wheel - VKS 6935 Kit Rear Hub  (1 Seal )

Transmission - VKS 6979 Kit Main Shaft (1 Seal )

Steering Unit Assembly - VKY 70021 Kit 4 Steering Cross

ZF Steering Unit Assembly - VKY 70022 Kit 5 Steering Cross

Rear Axle Bearing - VKTC 0916 Kit 2 Bearings (330632C/Q), Model : 
2516 -RA 1312

Rear Hub - Outer - VKBA 8006 2 Bearings - 33019/Q +  
1 Free VKS 6934 Oil Seal

Front Hub - Outer - VKBA 8009 2 Bearings - 1888400/Q +  
1 Free VKS 6931 Oil Seal

Rear Hub - Outer - VKBA 8004 2 Bearings - 32217/Q +  
1 Free VKS 6935 Oil Seal

Axle - VKQA 81002 6211-2RS1/HTF7 SKF Bearing 
With Rubber Housing (Model : 
Tata 2516, 2518)

Axle - VKQ 71003 6211-2RS1/HTF7 SKF Bearing 
With 2 Dust Caps (Model : Tata 
2516,2518)

Propeller Shaft - VKUA 99502 Universal Joint Kit (Model : 2516, 
3518)

TATA Motors – Magic Iris
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Rear Wheel Inner - BTH-1238 2

Rear Wheel Outer - BTH-1238 2



73

Trucks & CVs

TATA Motors – Tata 207 DI EX
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 265433403104 LM 48548/510/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 260846303101 30205 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner 266335703102 30209 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Outer 266335703102 30209 J2/Q 2

Pinion Head 257533403101 32308 J2/Q 2

Pinion Tail 251526303102 30306 J2/QCLN 2

Differential LH/RH 265135603101 33111/QVB500 2

Pinion - Rear - VKTC 0964 Kit 32308 J2/Q - 1 No 
30306 J2/Q/CLN - 1 No

TATA Motors – Winger All Variants
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner - BAHB 636149 CD 2

Front Wheel Outer - BAHB 636149 CD 2

Rear Wheel Inner - 33207/Q 2

Rear Wheel Outer - 33205/Q 2

Differential LH/RH - 25590/25523/Q 2

TATA Motors – 4021
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Differential JM 511946/910/Q 1

Differential 266135603101 330201/Q 2

Trough Shaft Inter Axle JLM 710949/910/Q 1



74

Automotive Service List for Trucks & CVs



75

Note :  
 
This publication gives information regarding appropriate SKF products for various bearing applications in the majority of makes and 
models of motor vehicles. The manufacturer’s spare parts information is also given where such information has been provided to 
us. For certain bearing types SKF India could have either discontinued the production in India or such bearing types are made in its 
factories globally. Please check with your SKF automotive distributor or an SKF representative for more information.

The contents of this publication are copyright of the publisher and may not be re-produced (even extracts) unless permission is 
granted. Every care has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the information contained in this publication, but no liability can be 
accepted for any loss or damage whether direct, indirect or consequential arising out of the use of the information. 



SKF Automotive Distributor

Registered Corporate Office
SKF India Limited
Mahatma Gandhi Memorial Building,
Netaji Subhash Road,
Mumbai - 400 002. India
Phone : +91 - 22 - 66337777

Vehicle Service Market
SKF India Limited
Chinchwad
Pune - 411 033 India
Phone : + 91 - 20 - 6611 2500  
CIN: L29130MH1961PLC011980

Visit us at :
www.skfindia.com
www.skf.com

Install confidence, install SKF!


